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Heard Mr.S.Sarma, learned
counsel for the applicant,
Issue notice on the reSpone

idents to show cause'as to why thd

| application shall not be admittec
returnable by four weeks, .
List on 13.6.2003 for rep-.

1y, Pendency of thés application.

shall not preclude the responde=~’

' nts to consider the prayer of thq

applicant.

Vice=Chairman
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0,A, 96/2003 Pl
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13,6,2003  Heard Mr. S Sarma, learned

I counsel for the applicant and also
Mr, A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C.
for the respondents,

The application is admitted,
Gall for the records. No fresh notice
need to be issued.

Also perused the additional
statement of fact indicating the
subsequent development of the matter
and the same shall form part of the
appiication. _

List again on 18.7.2003 for

| Vice-Chairman
mb

o 18970 2003 Mr.A.Deb ‘ROY{ ;earned SreCeGeSeCe

- stated that due to inadvetrtence para

wise comments were filed fanmﬁ the
office which he wants to tak® back andl
seeks some time to file written state-
ment., .

.--Four weeks time fis allowed to
“Mr.A.Deb Roy to file written statement
0ff1ce x% is to return the para wise

wcomments to Mr.A,Deb ROy
‘List the case on 22.8. 2003 for
further order.

Vice-Chairman
bb
22,8,2003 List again on 24,9,2003 to
enable the respondents to file written

statemeht. ,

"Vice=Chairman
mb
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O.A, 96/2003

19.12.2003 Written statement has been
‘filed. The applicant may file
rejoinder, if any. List the matter
for hearing on 29.1.2004,

¢
Member (A)

mb

2N2.2004 present: The Hon'ble Shri Shan
Judicial Member

@ Shri K.v.pPrahladan
strative Member.

The
the reascns recorded separately.

25.2.2004 presents The Hon'ble Shri Shanker Raju
Judicial Member,

Heard the learned counsel for the

parti&%s .
The 0.A. stands disposed of for

the reasons recorded separately.

Member (J)
bb
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. CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
{ : | ' GUWAHATI BENCH
o | O.i./K.B.No. 1:.1 96 of 2003.

; DATE OF DECISION 29:2.2004,
oi%.ocsnioviiiatﬁf{ .."Bh‘apg’?g ..QBO..‘OOQ".‘....;.OCO..‘APPLICA}-QT‘(S)‘.‘

| M. 8, Sar Ms. U. Das
.'o}znotfok:"Ocooo}n:lcb&oooodooaneo:o‘ollnocaoooooo...OﬁttADVOcA,l‘E FOR TI_IE
o APPLICANT(S).

: _ /
Vo . ~VERSUS-

Union of India & Qrs,

00["0000...00’.0600‘.‘...9...0
il

.e.....-s......o.......oRESPONDEM(S)
‘ ' ' -

Mr, A,/ Roy,

'...o‘-oQQO.oo

9T,

.

%:?:E?:L:.oo.oo..oo.-..ao;o.o.ADVOCATE FOR TI'IE ’

| ‘ : RESPONDENT(S) .
| ,

{HON'BLE MR. SHANKER RAJU, JUDICIAL MEMBER,
THE {HON'BLE

14 Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the
1 Judgment ? £
2. | To be referred to the Reporter or no%} A
3. iwhethar their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the
. |Judgment 2.

Whether the Judgment is to be circ ated to the other Benches ?

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Member (J)J <




.forfeited or deemed to have.been relinquished if the claim

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.

Original Application No. 96 of 2003.
Date of Order : . This, the 25th Day of February, 2004.

THE HON'BLE SHRivSHANKER RAJU, JUDICIAL MEMBER.

B R i e it AP VU,

sri Vijaz Kr.Bhardwaj
Scientis - 'D' (Cheém) .

- Central Ground Water Board

North Eastern Region
Tarun Nagar, Bye Lane-1 .
Guwahati-781005. « « « o« Applicant.

By Advocates Mr.S.Sarma & Ms.U.Das.
- Versus - /

1. Union of India
Represented by the Secretary
to the Government of India ‘ : .
Ministry of Communication
Shram Shakti Bhawan .
New Delhi.

2. The Chairman .
Central Ground Water Board
Jam Nagar House
Managing Road, New Delhi-110001.

3. The Director (Admn)
- Central Ground Water Board
N.H.IV, Faridabad
Haryana.

4. The Regional Director '
Central Ground Water Board
North Eastern Region:
Near Rajib Bhawan
Tarun Nagar, Bye Lane-1 ~
Guwahati-5. « « « « « Respondents.

By Mr.A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C.

ORDER (ORAL )

SHANKER RAJU, MEMBER(J):

T have heard Ms.U.Das, learned counsel for the

applicant, and also Mr.A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.C. for
thelrespondents. |

| The respondents are 'yet to take a- finél
decision for payment of TTA biils of the applicant. Taking
note of S.R.194 (A) the right of a Government servént'té

travelling allowance, including daily allowance, is to be

Contd./2
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is not preferred within one year from the date on which it

became due.

3. Admittedly, the bills became due on 20.2.2002
and the claim was pfefefred on 26.12.2002, which .is within
éne year. Accofdingly, respondents are directed to take a
final decision regarding TTA bills of the applicant within

one -month from the date of receipt of copy of this order.

The O.A. stands disposed of accordingly. No

costs.

%
( SHANKER RAJU )
JUDICIAL MEMBER
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PEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE THIBUNGL
GLIWAHATT . BENCH

pnder section 19 of the Central
rative Tribunal Act. 1983)

|

“‘, ." - 0 “
P Viday Er. Bharadwad
I

Y SJ" v

1. ¢ Feb 2EE7  The applicent was tranaferred from Nagpur to

Guwahati as Sgientist-D.

Grismtist-D at Guwahati.

2 | m@ s ndEE Applicant Joined

O § o o

i .

e FE— R ] L ..
e B/LGSA0H? Representation gubmitied by the appliliocan
mying for extention of bime to

Forwarding tetter

Bao 1E/1e/06a? Letter written by th
L
EA

@ :
mighlighting the rules guiding the field.

k

i " 4TE SRR R NS K|
b me/ LR/ GEER Representation

7. RE/R/REEE Forwarding of representation with comments.

Hepresenoat

admissible

’

Complain letter written by the applicant.




BEFORE THE CENTHAL

GUNAHATI

[gATY
Administrative

Bharcald

Gri Vida -
Goientist- ‘D7 {Chem)
Central Ground Water Board.

Morth Esstern Region,
Tarun Nagar, #Hye Lane—1.
Buwahati-~-7H1Ha5,

\ 2 2 8 2 nEa@

1. The Union of Indis.

Represented by the Becretary to the

Govi. of India.

ADMINIS

application under section 19 of the Central
Tribunal Act.i985

RATIVE
HENCH

TRIELNAL -

>

)

0,4, N, ,g"=§?flﬂnnx;
t

4= ononoHoe 2R oo

Applicant.

- AND -

Ministry of Water Resources.

Shram Shakti Bhawan,
Mew Delhi.

ZFe The Chairman

Germtral Ground Water Board

Jam Nagar House

Managing Road, NMew Delhi-ligall,
F. The Director (Admm)

Central fround Water Board

M. IV, Faridabad,

Harvana,
4, The HRegional Director

Central
Morth Eastern Hegion,
Near Rajib Bhawan,
Tarun Nagar, Bve Lane-~l

Buwahati-h,

@ n o=

PORTICULARS

Ground Water BZoard,

R R A

OF _ THE

nhs.

5t

Reaspond

APFLICATION .

st
H

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER

AGATNST WHICH THIS AFPLICATION

This

action of the respondents in

present ppplication has

w

ean

not setting the TTA RBiIll

[
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cgpplicant by dissuing various orders which sre reflected more

particulariy in para 4 facts of the case below.

nt vdeclares that the instant

-
bi2]
B
w
-5
a]
2

]
3
o

Forea

e

HE

4]

anje

foen
=

3

has been filed within the limitation period

orescribed under sgction 21 of the Central ashrative

[N

i

D

Tribunal Act., 198%,

The applicant further declares that  the subject
matter of the ocame is within fthe Jurisdiction of the

Grministrative Tribumal .

4. FACTS OF THE CASE:

4.1. Thet the petitioner In aggrieved by the action of  the

respondents in nob setting the TTA Bills by showing  various

reasons  without  any uthority. The applicant while was

vy

working  a2s  scientist "D dn Nagouwr, received an  arder  of

"%

transfer  in the monih of February 2

3

argh  immediately he

azid order of tranefer and on ZE/2/2082  he

o
or
o

carried oub
joined the pffice of the respondent No.o4 at  Guwahati. The
gpplicant st the time of transfer applied for TTA along with
& request for gultending the period of & months for drawi  of
the same. However, th%ﬂe representations have been forwarded
by the respondent No.d belatedly to frustrate the claim of
the spplicant. The applicant aubmitied rmbher af
representations for extending the period of  submission  of
TTéy Rille. Bub most of those representations  were never
forwarded by the Peﬁpamdent Nov. 4 and  other representative

competent  aubthority so that teoo frustrate the claim of  the

applicant. The applicant on 17/2/7286Z2  submitted his  TTA



N4

e bhe said  authority

g T % oo-, fon. = e ., J— o sy, pen gose . poe - "
Eitia but for bthe ressons best brnown to

the atoresaid TTA REills are yet _to be settled. The

respondents issued various orders by which the ciaim of the

applicent has been rejected on the ground that the TTA Bills

3

were submitted after  the expirs of the stipulated btime
frame. The Rules cited by the respondents in ong of it 's

impugned  orders indicates that the claim for TTA Bills  wan

be placed within one year and even pavond  the aforessid

stipulated period subject to clearance from  the ocompetent
authority. Even after repeated persuasion  the respondents

have not  vet released the aforesaid T Rills  of the

applicant.  The applicant having no other zlternative as &

resnrt  has come under the protective hands  of Thiis

Hom "hle Tribunal.

4.2 That +he applicants are citizens of Indis and as
sueh  they are entitled to all the righta, privileges ard
protection as guaranteed by the Comstitution of India  and

Taws Tramed thereunder.

ly joined as & Technical

[
e
{t
i
ot

4.5, That the spplicant ind

emtt.  under Central Ground Water Board (Miristry of Water

£
o

Resources? . the sincers and devoted services of the
applicant helped him in parning promotion and within a s
time he got his prosmotion up to the tevel of Seientist-D.

’ -
The applicant during his service tenure had occasioned  to

Pt

HETVE varicus stations  through  out  the country. The

riing as  scientist -4 at Nagpur

applicant while was wo

y

received amn order in the month of February <

id

by which he

& transferred to  the present  place of posting. The

A
applicant pursuant to the sforesaid order of transfer joined

e service on SF/R2/2800 as Seientist-D and in  the same

QY ﬁ@\‘ ANSY
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capacity he ds still working under the direct control o
respondent ~Nm“4n The applicant sas per the Rule is entitled
to TTA  for his faﬁiiy in the event of fransfer from one
station to another. The Rule aleo stipulates the time periad
for submission of TTA Bills., As per the ﬁuie BR11&  the
stipulated time period is & months with a8 ridesr that  the
conpetent  authority may extend the aforesaid period under
special  circumstances., On the other hand in their terms of

SR 1944, the aforesaid stipulated time period iz one year.

The applicant submitted an application praying for extension
af  time for submission of TTA Rills. As stated above on
ﬂﬁ’”’ﬁ_ﬂ”. the gzpplicant resumed his duty at  Guwahati  ang
thereafter he took esarned leave w"e;fa SAT/2EEE o bhring his
family but hé fell i1l and could not briﬁg his family within
the time stipulated During the period of Medical leave he

aven could not prefer representation for extension of time.

0

However on 371872082 highlighting the atoresaid factual

gvents he preferred s representation to the concerned
authority praying for extension of time enabling to bring
hig family at an early date.

A

A copy of the said representation

tlated Z/18/2082 1e annesed herewith

and marked as Qﬂﬁﬁ“urP 1.
4.4 That the aforeszid Annexure-1 representation WS
received by the Respondent No.4 on same day bhut  the said
respondent No.4 with an intention to delay the matter and o
frustrate the claim of the 3gglimﬁmt forwarded the same  to
the respondent No.S by a letter dated 8. 018, 26882,

df

&
L
-
[¥H]

A copy  of the said letter

ig annesed herewith  and

marked as Anmexurs-2,

A @%’ s\



Fﬁaid order preferred a representation dated 2&.10.7

Bt That the respondent No.®  thereafter saued  an

prder  dated 15.12.26882 by which the period for preferring
|
i family TTE RBils has been extended up to 19.11.00862, Fhe

sforesaid order was received by the applicant on 19, 122860

lﬁ A copy of the said order dated

g » Lok Tk

VECIR.ESE8E i annexed bevewith  and

d marked am Annexure—-3,

b br That the applicant immediately on receipt of the

: A

| .
highlighting the fact +that fthe extension order dated
‘Sniﬁntﬁﬁ“ has been issued after the expiry of the cut off
i . N " B an g geup oo . : . .
date  dssued {(19.11.2602) and same was received By Mimo oon
|

and as such he once again prayved for sxtension of

5
:‘g
a

atoresaid cut off date to a reasonable period. However

from  the Respondents there was no communication in  res peet

x4

of his aforessid representation dated 26, 19.783%,

*s'»
I

entation

copy of the said reprs

‘ dated 2é&. in o annexsd herewith

ﬁj and marked as Annexure—4.

Wn?n That the applicant begs to state that he could

vome to know from liable source that the aforesaiod Arnerure—

A4 representation was never forwarded by respondent Mo.4 to

|
Iint Respondent No.3. Under these circumstances the applicant
‘H

befare euwpire of one vear submitted the TTA Bill  on

A7 EE6882. The respondent No.4 exactly on expire of one year
pericd w.e.f. his date of Joining (Rﬁgﬁnhwﬁ ) that is  on

) 4 bt e o ¥)
v N )

25 dssued & letter to the respondent Ne.3 forwarding

0o L. \ o o o g . o .
nis  representation dated 26.12.2802 requesting him to  take

rressary aotion in this regard,

N 9"‘°<~S\ / 5




A copy of the saild communication

Py

dated TE.R, 2683 is annexed herewith
and marked as Annexurs-.

4"$u That the  applicant begs to state that the

sfaresaid TTA bills and representations were Jfollowed by

ted 18.0,20883% highlighting the fact
~

4ﬁmf%? representation da
that under compiling circumstances he had to submit the TThA

Bille on 17.2.2002 with a reguest to release/seltle the bill

0
Jl

within the permissible limit, as per hig entitiement.

A copy of the said representation

dated 1qlﬁﬁfﬁﬁﬁ3 im annawed herewith

and marked as Annexure—é,

%
g
i3

4.9, That the applicant begs to state that underp t
Euiﬁﬁ guiding the field he is entitled to get extension even
Eeymnd the prescoribed limit. Iﬁ is noteworthy to mention
here that the authority in fact extended the said period but
ﬁt was  communicated to the applicant after thé eupiry of
said extended period. That extension in  fact served no
LUTDOSE té the applicant es it waé communicated after iis
}xmivy,

R That the applicants etate that the respondents
Fave acted contrary to the Rules guiding the
%urﬁhev stated that there are no ground fﬁr rejection of the
case of  the aﬁmiicant ard it is a2 fit case “whersin  this
Mo 'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct the respondents to
ir@lea%@ the TTA bill of the applicant so that he can hring
‘hiﬁ family members to Guwahatl.

4.1l That the applicant begs to  state  that - the
mction/inaction on  the part of  the respondents in not
‘aeptting/releasing  the TTA bill is = net resuwlt of malafide

evtension of the respondent No.4. In fact the reaspondsnt

Ay \;%w NS

o
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i
B
'
i
i

LA 1

Mo.4  ism pubting pressure on the applicant to  reduce the
grading of one officer namely Puﬂzﬁmmmaf. Howevery  the
applicant  point b1ank rejected such illegal direction but
the respondent No.4 kept on npreserving the spplicant in this
regard. The respondent No.4 ever has gone to the extant of

threatening the applicant even pointing out to his  oun

o~

3]

ACR & . Situwated  thus, b applicant
representation  to  the respondent Nood  highlighting e
aforesaid factual expert of the matter. And infect this is
the core reason as to why the TTA bills of the applicant is

velt to be settled.

A& copy of the said representation iz

i
b

=
e
0

anneved Merewith and mark

Anmesure—7.
4.12. That the aspplicant begs to state that in terms of
the Pules guiding the field, he is entitled to fthe claim
made by him on 17.2.2883. In fact the applicant has been
purswing - the maﬁter mefore the authority concernsd through
respondent  No.4, but for the reasons best known fo him  the
said respondent Moo4 ﬁ&var forwarded the representations/
requests  to  the concerned authority with some wlterior
motive., In such an eventuality the spplicant is not  and/or
about  the actual orders passed in this  regard by the
reapondent N X The eapplicant  through i VAT OIS
representations  made 1t known to the authority concerned

L

that what ever amount he is en

prde
o

itled o may kindly be

vis family. In this peculiar

oF

e

released sg thalt he can bring
circumstances, the applicant having no other alternative has
come  under  the protective hands of this Hon'ble Tribunal

seeking an appropriate remedies.

Za) 3“7’8‘ i

£



e
i

. BROUNDS FOR REL A1TH LEGSL PROVISION:
5.1, For  that the responders have acted illegally in
ot setbting the TTA bills of the epplicant and  their such

'
H

I

joet

=3

m

P
~}
o

acbion/inaction wcan be termed as  illegal and

regquired o be set aside and guashed.

5,3 For  that the respondent No.d has scted dllegally
in adopting delaying tactics with the intention to frustrate

the glaim of the zpplicent and as such appropriate divection

i

need be issusd for relegsing TTS kills from the personal pay
af the said respondent No.4d.

5.3, For  that fthe Ruless guiding the field is ver clear.
o) o

regarding  Finalisation of TTA claims even after the eupire

1

: eueh the sotion of the

Iy

of  the stipulated time frame and &

respondents  may  be declared wunconstitubionsl/ illegal/s

arbitrary directing them to settle/finalise the TTAH bills of
. =]

the applicant as per his entitlement.

Sed CFar that the respondents have acted contrary o

the settied proposition of law in rejecting the TTA claim of

the applicant and as such their swuch sction ds reqguired  to

e set aside and guashed.

5.5 For  that in any view of the matter the impugned

od e

action of the respondents are not sustainable in the eye of

law and liable 0@ be set aside and guashed.
The applicant craves leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal

1

bt advance more  grounds both legal as well as  factual &

B
i

the time of hearing of the case.

: 3%19"%” o N



e g S
LS OF REME

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted
zl1l  the remedies available to  them and there s e

alternative remedy available to him.

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING In ANY OTHER

The applicant further declares that he has not

 filed previously any application, writ petition or  sWUit

regarding the grievances in  respect  of whrich this
application is  made before any other court or  any other

LT

Herch of the Tribunal or any other authority nor o any

gapplication , writ pebition or suit is pending before any of

8. AELIEF S0UGHT ~rks

Lnder the facks and circumstances stated above,

[l

the applicant most respectfully prayed that e  instant
application be admitted records be called for and after

that may be shown

hearing the parties on the
1 2 e - N ) 0 F
ang on perusal of records, be grant the following reliefs to

the applicanti-

g2.1. Tey direct the Respondents

]

“
]
i
e
ﬁ.-
o
Hornt
W
b
jaa}
3
o

of the applicant forthwith ss per his

P

&g.2 T selt aside

rejecting the claim of TTA made by the applicant.

.5 Tes  direct the respondent not to sct upon any

Lha 2= 4

5 or any service conditions in

sotion debrimental o his ACF

of Rutles.



8.4, Cost of the apolication

g0,

emtitied +to under the facts

ang deemed fit and proper.

ORDER PRAYED

. INTERIHM

During  the pendenoy

nravs  Tor  an appropriate

Rills.

o

E2

ik

arnd

cirounshanoes of

the application, the

e
m
L
g
ook
3

order

releasing

Ay other relisf/relisfs to which the spplicant

18
) e
Tne naRae

1. I R R R

o

1ia

PARTICUHE ARE OF THE

1P

!"\! [ H

j; & :i: 2 ;:k n w i

xn

2. Date
Payable at 8

e
ot 3t

12, LIST OF ENGLOSURES:

g2 Gu 4aooal
22\ (8 g

3 L. &2
Buwanati .

Indes.
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VERIFICATION

~ T, ®ri Vijay Fumar Bheradwaj , aged about 30
years, at present working as Bcientist Grade-Di{lhem) in The

cffice of the Regional Director, Central Ground Water Board,
s - . 3 .o - -

North  Fastern Region, Near Rajib  Ehawan, Tawun Magar,
Guwahati, [ hereby solemnly affirm and verify that the

o .
Y

statements made i parae

4,2, 2 W wen, Wi & B AL are srue

granhs =,,» u e
to my krnowledoes arcd those macde in

paragrs ,:J../?L( ,b- ,tj)u(‘{n (:":‘n\n « Aare

advice an o the rest are my humble submission Dbefore the

Mom'hle  Tribumasl. I have not suppressed any material  facte

Arnd I sign on this  the Verificstion on  this

r
the Ziftday af nﬁﬁ&wwlﬁf DR,
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ional Diregtor,
s NLJELH.

i e e o g . o ] o g g
Nﬁdaa< are enclosed
!

:
soutaat for sxtn. of T.T.8,. time for six months.

A\
nave joined my duties on EEL D REER. T have taken E.bL.

brimg my family from Magpur to Guwahati
fre e b my  old  and 411 mobther IR bt
iy fell st Indore and was on medical leave w.e.f.

Li
-3

b pa e
P59 2832 medical

for ready referencel. HBince the

pericd jof six months for bringing my  family wa aireatly
L .
edpitec on QE.8.26800 1 could not bring my  family. 1 was
Fav g \[ Flustuating @ and allisd problems 4o
i, ' ; -
& an. sxbtent  Ithat I could not be able to write sven

permi

LIRS
A

of T.7T.8 for further thas.

eyl

to kindly permit

S o oy foe i, o 3 [ Sevg g, b
time so that I may e able

o &

twrah

from to B ati st an early date.
: Ymu,d ;u,1nfuﬁi
N
: t:f’l..likfi?}jf"t;'é&t‘i\.
L, e (V. B EBharatwa i’
16 R .
|
:
g é 4 hY
'
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=) gzc,éf L Anmexeee 2,
i . ‘ ///{//ﬁ . ' s f lG5- - o |
. o RO &4C 5  /210/conB/NER/Acctt/2002
‘ ' : A - Government of India, . o
Central Ground Water Board. oy

Noxth Eastern Reglon,.
O.S.Road.Tarun Nagar

Bye Lane No.I o

” ~ Guwahati=781005 -~ - = "' .

' Dateds~ [ |(- 2002

“The Director(Admn,) | :

~ Central Ground Water Board, e o o
'NH-IV.Faridabad o ' Ty

Haryana . | o « o

'~ gubt  Extension of time limit to bring family
I am directed to forward herewith an application i

~ received trom 8ri. V.K.Bhardwaj,8c'D’ which is self explaﬁqpo:y.ffﬁ

It 18 reguested to extendtime limit by three months |,

‘ for utilisation of T.T.A. by 8ri V.K.Bhardwaj.So'D’ aq admissi-' ﬁ
ble under the rule, | - o o

Youts'taithful;yy

.o ' . [
L
. . '
. . . . . N
/ r

Enefs: A‘g lovd - - |
, /“’wf - (B.C.KALITA ) = . . .
~ ' : JR.HY(SC'B') & = . Ey
D.U.O. \‘ : . :
- N.0.0.
~ : Copy to: .
4 Sri V.K.Bhardwaj,sc'b', cuws NER, buwahdti for ;
his intorn LlO . 0
. \ ° R : ' & \a.
T : .-(B.C.KALITA )y L e
to A ' JR:HY(SC'B*Y) & S
D.U.UQ ’ s
o . P
\ ' ' ‘
"‘;&"ly’\@}"/
ato
o -,‘,10"‘
2
ﬁﬁg*

|
w4
=



Annexuee — g

J — lL\ No.3-551/73.Sci Estt ,77,3’/
S Government of India
Central Ground Water Bourd
Ministry of Water Resources
Nt v, Faridabad

Dated: 13 DEC 2082

OFFICE ORDER NO.\0 69 OF 2002

Under the provisions of SR-116 (i) (b), approval of the competent
authority is hereby conveyed in favour of Shri V.K.Bhardwaj, Scientist ‘D) (Sr
Chemist), CGWB, NER, Guwahati for shifting his family from Nagpur to
Guwahati on transfer beyond the period of six months from the date of joining
al CGWB, NER. Guwabhati i.e. 20.2.2002 and prefer his family's TTA Claim upto
19.11.2002. He may also refer to SR-194 A and Government of India’s orders
befow it. | - [
c)‘"yqo\:q\ Q’\ o ) .

a0 Lf ) ( .
X s - ! Poon
\éﬁ ¥ : v - /'.),//,2‘/0 QD‘ i
4 /9-" v ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
L4 ) .

Distribution:

it
\/M/Shrt V K Bhardwaj, Scientist ‘D’ (Sr. Chemist), CGWB, NER ‘l

Guwahati.

2. The Regional Director, CGWE, NER, Guwahati, *

3. The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, NHI IV, Faridabad.
4. Office Order File.

RS

o rvn e
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ARIne MUy ey

Hav'uﬁm,

(Through proper channeld plegse)

with referance
15,1288 {(Request 3
lelt : b TTa Taﬂ11xu3aﬁ
showld be sonveyed to the unders: ged
one month, Say upto s that undersig :
to bhring family Trom b Guwasha ?1? T owish o indorm
a% undera-

' i Ahove office order (166Y of 2882 datﬁﬁ A Bl o

PRt

ie  received by the undersigned on 19,18, 2882 alliong
HE2 . The time  limit

avast TTA facilities upto 19.11.%2
19112087 is already extended before one munih

L

cftice order received by the undersigned
(Exactly after one monthl. Hfter eupiry of time whio
stater in office order (No.186% of 24 tated :
received by me on 19.12.2882, 1 reguest you to

me  to bring my family D” putending time upto
{

15012,

ricdly @erm.t
T iy

DTN MU AR

ronveys  me the nwrmtf Pn will in advance (Say

fore One
morth LB anned o

1
mought my f

Tha

,,zl
-
gt
-
=)
L
",
[
-
N

Yowirs Faithfully

Buwabati
24, 1E 2 e

”6 12,28 Wumar Bharvagdwsi?
{Chem)
)
poese
w
. 1

[P
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~.. ﬂg - Ro."7‘(7évf/ﬂlﬂ/mwa/NER/Accttu/o2-03
‘govt of India,

i'~rth Enstern Region,
run Nagar, bye lane-1
rrywahati=781005

uated:éky%rebguat. 2003

. To . ¢

The Dipector (Admnn),
Central Ground water Board,
N.H. 1V, Faridabad,

Haryana

sub: settlement of Final TTA bill inrespect of sri
VoK., Bhardwaj, 8c.'D' - regarding. '
. i . !

8ir,

: I am directed to seek your advise in connection with
gettlemant of TTA bill of sri V.K. vardwaj, 8as 'D'. Sri V.K,
Bhardwaj, 8c.*D' who joineéd this office on 20,2,02 could not
bring his family along with him due to his 111 health although

' He has performed the journey from Guwahati to Nagpur on 3.7.02
and Nagpur to Guwahati on 20,9,02 for the purpose, Therefore,
he has applied for extension of required time to bring his
family on 3,10,02 after expiry of six months time, His
representation was sent to you vide this office letter No,3263/
210/CGWB/NER/Acctts/02 dt 5-11-02 and consequently Office Order
No, 1069 Of 2002 under letter No,3-551/73,8ci. Estt.9781 dt 13th
December, 2002 had been issued by you for shifting his family
from Nagpur to Guwahati on transfer beyond the pericd of six

months from the date of joining to prefer his TTA claim upto
19,11.02 and also refer to SR-194A and Govt, of India‘'s Order -
below it, . ’ . Co '

But after receipt of the gaid Office Order Sri V.Ke Bhar-
dwaj,Sc. 'D' has agafin represented vide hig-application dt, 26=~12-
02(copy enclosed) to-permit him to bring his family upto 20.2.02
(date should have been 20,2,03) since Office Order which granted
the time limit upto 19,11,02 had been received on 19.12,02. But

since, he ‘was also allowed to refer the SR+194A and Govt, of .
Indla's Oorder below it he was verbally told by thisidbout the
provision of SR~194A and his répresentation dt 26-12~02 was not
gent to you, Inspite of that sri V.K, ‘Bhardwaj,Sc'D' apprantly
~¥&und not appropriate to bring his family and submitted his TTA
bill to this office on 17,2.02 with the additional fare for

himself which he hed performed to bring his family.

It is therefore, requested kindly to look into the
matter and allow him the additional fare or a favourable decision
in this regard may be given as per admissibility at an early
date in view of hio representation dt 26.12,02 8o as to enable

this office to settle his TTA claim, , -

/

Yours faithfully,. -./':
. JE— . 7
Encls: (1) His representation (B.C;s"j LITA ) /
dt 26.12,02 . : Scientist'n’ !
(2) Photo Copy of TTA - for Regional Director
L bill ) : &&pryﬁ /
\//Copy-for information to:- — G
, Sri v.K. Bhardwaj,sc'D* for his information (B.C. gngl
Vile

central Ground Water Board, 49 /_



Annesure-&

Ty,
The Regional Directhtor,

. i AU
CLELWR,  NLELR.

fuwakiati (Assmam?

Sty T.T.A. Bills regarding

Sir{

J This is in continustion of letter dated 17.2.5885 wvide
! .

I have submitted my T.7T.4. Bills because there are certain

Bilis which are notb p@?ﬁi%%i?lez I oam aware of these hills,

immediately ao

>3

It is  reguested o pass permis

that T.T.6. Bill csn be sebtled at early date.

BLuﬁﬁfh&tl :
1
DT (V. K. Bharadwzj?
N
B
: .

: ey

j A\ N ;:‘.‘\‘;'

i R -
i £

. pno”

L 14

o

|

o

[




— 387 ket AN SRS F
eyl AN

a ., (< (M~
Y/ apin 17 T TR
& . e > P s$c.D ale) oyt
e $ Vija Kumar rawa), Sce N . &
ya From c.g,‘.a., H v Neér Rajiv Bhawan

+ Tarun Negar, ‘%S.Road, o
Quwchatiy Ascam o S
To /:"“ﬂm(mﬂmmn‘"°"*A'¢nwvw,
: CeGeW.B., Jar agar House,

\ Man Singh Raa. ,
- N r-NQW[‘D’J-hi" llo 0ll1. too

RS “bLounts
"SUb“?l' ' Threatening sogaxding Raeport.(C)
*y ®
f s’.r.‘u ' "." 3'451»-!'*;".'»‘,'.'{‘ LA S R IR
./ v g v ( )

It ia’to inform you that, before 3 (threa) months
: / S ‘
'(fﬁpp:pximatelx; sri A.R.Bakshi, Regional Director and Sri

K.Kcerthsoolen.Q/gﬁlithity cried creating frowzy atmos~

phere to spoil’q?ngidentia;wgeport_of,thiQP.K.”Kanéryﬁ/c

r&\ (reasons. not: known.to me), It can be varidied from my

' record at various: stations that I have not spoiled any

z;t bodies confidential report Lp my entire career. Since

‘¢ sri p.K.Konwaz, (aprointed in 1971 who desprvas yxomot!ou)

v 13 against wishes of Srl A.B. Bakshi and 3rf ﬁ@sxthzmelan,

_1 ngffau the ilamns theraforx confidential raports of Loih

;% ukﬁzri K;g;;r anJ Shri Reddi, A/c) are being sent by raglx"‘
O tered post. o - . [ (ﬂec/ﬂ U,Vfa

My TTA/LIC etc. which are pending since long to
pressurigo me" t o spoil‘gonfiden§ial report of shri Komwax
and Pilthy and obseene grounds with Shri Konwar and with
mo.oniﬁﬂlyhygiggég ggvdoee etc. to further pressurise tq”:T
spoil my conf16§ntial report. I will most reluctantly
refer the case to the Ministxy of iister Resources, New

Dalhi.

It is furthex to inform you that I an rapeuateday

asked by Shrl Bakshi fox Prnfmxma of extension of leaxve

contd <o 2



%L,’N
: _ A
: IR : o
-’( 2 )’- »\ﬂ'\‘)/‘w/ Lo . s s
ez ) ; 4
t i ' o ¢ Lo - T . Co

and related quxgﬂp;;opg/Thq,qther referentiol evidences
in this regard are being sent with registered post.

i’v R "y
: I', ) " 1, W

It 1s. requeatod to,dpsxat to givo such unhealthy
treqtment with junier offtcerm and kindly 1ssua a waming
to shri A.R,Bakshi and shri Knerthaeelen regarding facts
that confidential roport are not for taking vengence if

any and are not tools for flghting.

It is further requested that the letter if any

written on filthy grounds requested to provide copies of
all letters immediately so that action can be taken against
those spoiling Scientifioc Dopartment like C.G.W.B. for

~ creating urhealthy atmosphere with me and with shri Konwar

and which are planned to spoil my C.R. and C.R.of shri
Konwar.‘
It is once again requested to provide all coples

of letters if any written about me which are on filthy

and obscence grounds. All the coplies of letters should be |

provided to me immediately.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

g ( Vijay Kre Bhar"awaj )
Sc.De. (Chem)'
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b lighting tive

i The humble

i That the applicant claiming sebtlement of TTH Hills and

of the Respondents in  delaye

preferred the above noted 0. S
yoof the O/, During the pendency of the D63 &

Joy M o e, poe " v vor, b - Lo o' -r
Mave dlssued an order dated 28.3.)

o«

Iy which
the claim made by the applicant in respect of additional
N

Guwahati to Magpur and back is not permissible as

has  been preferred after the expiry of  the

period.
A copy  of the said letter dated
ﬁ
SELD.288% ds annexed  herewith  and
marked Anmeu e
spplicant atabes that after the

pondents by the reasons best bkrnown to them

without amy  rhymes  and  rezsons and

dF



by which the respondents soughd to reject the clain

| . . N : . . e . . .
Beceause of such delay the sethlement is velt fo bhe finalised,

i .
ﬁ though the cliaim was preferred within the stipulated time
|
I . N ‘
frame bult  the matter was forwarded o the authority

b
Aelatediy so thalt matter became time bharred., As per  the

prules guiding the field the olaim preferved by the cliaim W as

%@11 within the time frame and as such the contention of the

foregaid  impugred order ds nob at 3l sustainable. Apart

1

i

i

)i

# o that  the respondents have falled to o take irdo

R

ey

|
donsideration the provisions of law while ismsuing the
ﬁ: '

The apolicant through this

Ppp;pratxun

the Hon'ble Tribunal.

{5 Thaet  the spolicant states that the eapplicant by
: l ’ )
Filing Arnexure-&  representation dated 18.8.388% made 1F

% it o the authority that the amount
1

jmay kindly be settled at an early dat

hardship. The Respondents however failed to  teke into

T 5 g S JE TR N
tion of the

| . . L
monsideration the aforesaid representa

e

3mmaniaa%imﬂ tated ﬁﬁ.u-ﬁﬁw”

|

J . 5
!'f'i"«i' 1l now b Yooannesureg- ITMpLGned
| R
i

#Bmgiiﬁant which e made well within the time frame in  terms
. .

P

1
lpf the Rules guiding the field. Under the aforesaid  fact

le ff"‘ bivimal

or  an  appropriate direction towards  the Respondents  to

wmettle the TTA claim of the applicant treating it to bDe

Mmaﬁv within the stipulzated timeframe.

That the applicvant stateg that the Respondents have

Laﬂ%ﬁﬁ

: g

comnmunication dabed ZE.35.2

tis further stated that the identity of the signatory and the

Léataﬁ indicated the impugned communication itself indicative

ﬂ | - ;k4—"

Beyvord  ite  jurisdiction in  dssuing  the impugned

afel thereby erred in law. It

-



-

r
.

\

it the fact that the power exercised by him is not under any

wrtatute and  there has been indication of malaticde on the

part  of the respondents in issuing

N
H

plone  the impugned communication dated

o be set aside and guashed.

3. That the applicant of the

A P )

subsegquent  development has filed this additionzl statement
J .

1
wt fact praywa?w# treating the same fo be s part of the A

made  with & further prayer to set aside and ouashed the

impugnied communication dated
| Ao

~h
Bt
ot
4,
=5

froe That additional statement of fsoct . has been

cures ende of Justic

]
bomatide and to s

19

)
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AFFILDAVIT

I Bri Miday Fumar Bhardwald, aged about 5

s

h & 3 wvears,

son of  Late Madan Mohan Bhardwad at present working as

icientist Gv'ﬁémﬁ {Chem} in ﬁhﬁ:affiCﬁ af the Regional
Director, Central Ground Water Bosrd, North Eastern Region,
Mear Rajib Bhawan, Tarun Nagar, Guwashati, do harehy‘ﬁmlemmly
affirm and state as Fol lowss

1. That I agm the petitiorner and I am scousinted with the
facts and circumstances of the case. [ am competent bto swear
this affidavit,

2 That the statements made in This affidavit and  in

faad
2

gooomzany ing application in paragraphs

o
0

are true my

Enowledge 3 those made in  parsgraphs bt ing

.

matters  of records are true to my inforeztion derived
therefrom. Annexures are true copies of the originsls  and
grownds urged are as per the legal advice.

And this affidavit on this the ;ég th

.
k.
w

3.,(’

ot

Tdentified by me

Q/{zﬁbLUK. | Deponent

2



ANNEXY RE - R

NO LSS0

. p
R D)
Lokt 9‘\’)
Government ul'ln(lnl o .

Mintstinv of Worep | Resourees

Cential ¢ Gronnd Water Rourd
NIV ) arndatingd

o DATED 2 “AF;?.UM?
.].(.) .\/""‘," . .
The I\(,umm Director,

Central Ground Water P

Joard
NIR. Gineahiaty,

SUB: Settlement of final TTA Biit in respect of Shu 1 Blrdvea, Scivntise-p (Sentior Clieniv
Nir, ’

Wit reference o your aifieg !ut\r NoJOS 12 10/C GV NI ”‘m’l)’ O3 dated 20% ¢
2603 on the subjeet mention

)

l"\'\‘I'\lZ‘.Z"..
\U ]l [RANN

: lx"/{, 1}{ 1:(1 ((ml{ lt'

W LU la Ginvaly: “!J on i

G o tar Shv N H ml\\l
o G |hm h (\'wwu mcl ln‘l\

wlor ‘\3.1 g !\«( ' ‘L\}(\

'\L""“I Ilr st s

as e g rashifled iy [v\\.l\ frow
L J \\ r"(‘ -

Youry ‘llhlull\

(’\l()Ol \( 1L \\’D VERA. \)
ADMI JIS'I\\H\l OFFICER
.5 For REGIONAL DIRY( FOR.& DIRECY OR (ADN N
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T ed e S e (A i e o,

(t’ are VooGapw an P AR N
- i S Beswal Assramintive Tribas) ;"l}s ' §
Y ‘ ’
> | - ‘bJUN 2003 . | D
Fax : 2455497 cgra s wNo é37§ /96/03/CGWB/NER/CAT/03
Ph :2456276 Central Ground Water Board
- 2529358 | Guvensti Bemek 1 North Eastern Region
2456298 -~ - e Tarun Nagar, Bye Lane-1
' Guwahati-781005
0,
Sri A.Debroy
Sr.CGSC, CAT
Guwahati Bench |
‘Sub: OA No.96/2003 filed by Shri V.K.Bhardwaj, Scientist-D
/s UOI and Others before CAT, :Guwahati Bench.
Sir, -

_ With reférence to the above subject, please find enclosed herewith parawise
comments for the subject case. You are requested to kindly prepare the draft counter
affidavit on the basis of above parawise comments and send the same to this office for
getting it vetted by the Ministry of Law, Department of Legal Affairs before filling.

\\CA
Nodal Officer
for Regional Director

Encl:
1. Copy of the OA.No0.96/2003
2. Parawise comments alongw1th Annexures 1-13

Copy to- : ‘ o
1. The Director(Adm), CGWB, NH-1V, Faridabad, for information.

b id em o o e i

~l
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o PARAWISE REPLY OF COURT CASE NO, O, A196/2003 FILED .
" BY ' SHRI' VeKoBHARDWAJ ;SR.CHEMIST(5SC*D’) AGAINST GOVT]

. '.;.,';5:}.” '  QF INDIA AT CAT,GUWAHATI BENCH ,GUWAHATT -

PARA - 1,2 and 3 z No Comments v j\/;?@:_ :v‘ .
PARA - 4 1 Joined on 20 202002 (Annexure-l )

“‘fjfTTA advance sanctioned vide Office Order No.so of f"'ﬂ

vr.w" ~

;éooz”dated 5.2.2002

gAbpllcation tor 6. months eXtension (Annexure-S) Lt
;dated 3. 10.2002 and forwarded to Director Admn.Central Ground
_icround water Board.Faridabad vide this letter No.3263/210/CGWB
;f?usa/acch/zooz dated 5,11, 2002 (Annexure—4) 4." ",”l

’ Extension was’ granted upto 19.11 2002 by CHQ Faridabad
-Lf@ﬁehvide office order No.1069 of 2002 (Annexure-s) ' -
A:ﬁ??;fAnother application dated 26 11.02 has been received on

m~“$:26 11,02 for extenaion but without £urnishing any reason for'-

;’f,:extension ( Annuexure-s) L l o L |
‘rﬂaff%;iAgain on 26, 12,02 another application has been received from
- sri- V.K.Bhardwaj.SC‘D‘ for extending time limit npto fJ T

-

' 20.2.2002 (Annexure—7)

e ——m 7o e e e -

j;'e§Which is wrong,This could not be corrected as Sri V.K.
*ﬁéﬂkfahardwaj was on leave from’ 30.12.2002 to. 27.1 03. _" ) _ |
, vrgf;JThe applicant bukmitted his TTA bill on. 17.2.03 (Annexure-B)
'ﬂ;and not on 17.2.2002 o L ,' c
' The applicant»application dated 26.12.02 was forwarded to
:'Director Administration alongwdth the TTA bill vide letter
’]’5fEENo.7981/zlo/ccwa/usa/accrws/o2-03 dated.28.2.03 (Annexure-Q)
vi*ei'gﬁand reply £rom CHQ received: on: 24.3 03 vide letter No.3-551/73-
. "43c1.Estt.2zso dateds 204342003 (Annexure-lo) |
':.He has availed leave to .bring his family w.e.£.2.7 02(Annexure1}%

a P IS

. iy '1'
.ok



PARA=4,4

PARA"405

PARA~4,6.

PARA"4.7 A- '

. NO Comments ! s 1 ~,'%f(~ .

;facility(SDA etc) admissible to Central Govt.employees popted
. inI NER from ontside.The permiasible period of 6 months for -

bringing his family expired on 19.8 Oz.Hence he was. to seek Co

failed to bring his family within 6 months from the date of

His TTA bill was submitted to this office on 17.,2,03 and photo-

27

| shri Ve.K.Bhardwaj Sr.Chemist(SC D)‘having all India.transfer:

liability had joined in; this. office on 20.2002 on transfer‘

from CGWB,CR Nagpur and since then he is, enjoying special

._,;t' .

permission of the competent authority immediately when he

et ey ey ¢

his joining here.but he applied for extension in ordinately

) delayi.e on 3,10,2002 wnich is a lapse of his part. <z%vﬂs e)

"There was not any intention to delay the matter of course
"\sometime it takes time to complete the office procedure/

' formalitieso

”

"+ The competent authorityv(CHQ.CGWB,Faridabad) had approved the -

extensiin for bringing his family till 19, 11'0271 e. for 3 month.

. beyond expiry of 6 months from the daté of his joining hereq

”He ‘should have brought his family here within the extended.

z period‘u;>‘ S ‘;; Ly <:§fvo& 5)

‘v'.‘-‘ : . . .
‘oHis representation dated.26 12.02 was forwarded to our. CHQ.

CGWB.Faridabad(i.e.competent authority) for clarification/

decision in the patter,

copy Of the sald TTA bill was referred to our CHQ at Faridabad .

- on 20,203 for decision (Annexure- 9

4;.\"’ .
¥ FL

. -’



PARA. 5‘% His TTA bill has not yet been rejected.-

s h , o g

" PARA=4,8 . Shri Bhardwaj is not entitled to additional fare from b

Y T ) v
)y B

Guwahati to Nagpur & back as he has not shifted his family
: as. clarified by our CHQ (Annexure - \0 ) His TTA bill -will

be settled as per rules. .

-

'ﬂ‘:Extension period for bringing family may be permitted bY th°

»yh;‘; Head ef Department in desesing cases.Accerdingly he

':\',

7E\vwa8 permitted exteneion £or shifting his family upto 19'11 02
D by our CHQ.at Faridabad. ( AAMA} >

\

' i

. PARA-4 10 His TTA bill has not yet been rejected and it will .,.fbe-

!!ﬂ finalised as’ per his admissibility under TTA Ruleso

¢

' PARA-4.11 The allegation made by Shri V.KoBhardwaj against the respendent

No.4(Regional Director,NER Guwaniti) is false and motivated.ﬂe

(B/D)has never given threatening to Sri Bhardwaj over any matter

.;PARA-4 12 His TTA bill will now be settled/released as per his admissibii.

lity under Rules.

~PARA~5;1 l:His TTA bill will be settled/finalised as per the provision -of

.LTTA Rules and the question of illegal does not arise in this

S 51‘.§case o

\leo

pAaxfs-zfz To grant permission for bringing*family onr CHQ at, Faridabad

w(Head of the Deptt.) ila: the competent authority.Hence his =%f'

;}';claim can be settled only after obtaining the guideee/decision ,

f%of CHQ.Faridabad.

:'PABA:S—S ‘”His TTA bill can be settled as per his admissibility under ’

"”‘.fexiating Rules within permissible time limit.



e

PARA=5,5 ‘ No Comments
PARA=5,6 -~ No.Comments
PARA=. .7 - .. . No,Comments

_PaRA-8,1, to 8,5 No,Comments _

PARA=-9 No.,Comments

Shri V.K.Bhardwaj was’ sanctioned LTC Advance
4" M Bl YR % Obe —2ew
of k.4500/q(from Guwahati to Indore. & back for self only( Annexure- L)

but he had submitted LTC final bill on 144202003 for self & w1fe</<\mm t})

As per LTC Rules tor avalling LTC)prior approval
of the controlling officer. should be obtained before commencement of the
outward Journey.Hence the LTC in respect of his ‘wife cannot be entertained

at this’ stage.However the bill will be finalised as per LTCsnRuleSsﬁm/“%ﬁ

. , . -
Y ) N ) ) . . !
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. 5/2/2002,

R (g%?f\ N\
A ,7""1.. ! W
_No.7-1/209/Ac/ :L(7- \”
Government of India, ,:5
Central Ground Water Board,
Central Region,.

New Secretariat Building,
Civil Lines, ,
NAGPRUR- 440 001,

Dated the x-'5/2/20021f

OFFICE ORDER NO. 60 OF 2002,

Under the provision of rules 222 and 223 of GFR (Revised
and Enlarged) 1963, as amanded from time to time the sanction
of Regional Director, Central Ground Water Board, Central
Region, Nagpur is here by conveyed to the grant of T.T.A.
advance and pay advance to Shri V.K.Bhardwaj, Scientist ‘D’
(Sr.Chemist) transfer from Central Ground Water Board,Central
Region, Nagpur ta Central Ground Water Board, NER, Gauhati.

1. TaTeA. advance- ® o * o o 6 o RS.45,000/"'

2 Pay advance ® o e o o o o RSOIS'OOO/-

Total  Rs.60,000/-
‘ .
( Rupees sixty thousand only)

The TTA advance will be recovered in lumpsum from-his

T.T.A. bill and pPay advance may be recovered in three equal
instalments from his salary .

' ( HeMKUMRAY )
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
for REGIONAL DIRECTUR.

T AR o A

Ty

3 d - e T

DISTRIBUTION ;-

1. shri v.K.Bhardwaj, Scientist'p! (sr.Chemist), CGWB, CR,
Nagpur.

2. ThePay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, N.H.IV, Faridabad.

3. tThe Director (Admn)., CGWB, N.H.IV, Faridabad.
uj)//Tﬂgrﬁegional Direétor, CGWB, NER, Gauhati. N i
5. The Accounts'SectLon, CGWB, CR, Nagpur ( 2 coples). . f‘f&
6. Pay bill clerk, CGWB, CR, Nagpur. '

7. Office Order file. - '

* RLD *
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Srl V.K.Bhardwaj,SC D‘
hia 1nformation.~ :




0.3-551/73.Sci.Estt. 5778}

Government of India ]
Central Ground Water Board j
- Ministry of Water Resources '
NH IV, Faridabad

—— et e e eormn

Datef 3 DEg 290,

A L OFFICE ORDER N0.\069 OF 2002

Under the provisions of SR-116 (iii) (b), approval of the competent
authority is hereby conveyed in favour of Shri V.K.Bhardwaj, Scientist ‘D’ (Sr.
Chemist), CGWB, NER, Guwahati for shifting his family from Nagpur to
Guwahati on transfer beyond the period of six months from the date of joining
at CGWB, NER, Guwahati i.c. 20.2.2002 and prefer his family's TTA Claim upto
19.11.200Z. He may also refer to SR-194 A and Government of India’s orders

" below it.

. . ~ R P
AN | [ e/
0 | ——

5??/}? U o vADM}anTRATIVEOFF,nc;E{r/zy/al'
/[ihﬁu ?bfii/////// |

J ;
% C. Y}/i ]

(v V- Distribution: :
/ .

1. Shri V.K.Bhardwaj, Scientist ‘D' (Sr. Chemist), CGWB, NER

. Guwahati. . : :
\_-2" The Regional Director, CGWB, NER, Guwahati. |
3. . The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, NHI IV, Faridabad.
4. Office Order File. '
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Sy

-fk}ﬁ#}gwmsubljaottliméne'of Final Tru billﬁihreapp

- gent to you, ¢ Inspite of thatisx1~V.K;uahqrdwajbsc‘u"apprantly

-+ found not appropriate to bring his family ‘and submitted his TTA

-~ bill to this office on 17.2,02 with the additional fare for '
himgel £ whicq he had performed to bring his family, :

' matter and allow him the additional fare or a favoursble deciaibn:'

D e " AR T BRI T\ oY,

47 748/‘” T o Y .
- No. 777 ¢ 1N/ /NER/Keot
RSN i ‘8, f}""""

Jh

o, 77¢1 taf02-03 =

" .Govt of:Indla, . iyt

#
dy:
!f' ';’

fcentralﬂo:oundLwaterﬂapq;

! ‘Horth:Eastern :Regdon, = H1:iH
. Tarun Nagar, bye lane~1
_'~..-. ' ‘lp AR - .
: ».“ f‘:' -. "’ . ‘ ; : . l . o '
”‘ ‘The TD’JO_GtOl' (Admn) o.'_y:'. e | 4 o
-, . Centxal.ground Water Board, | : - ol
LT NeHe IV, WAKAGRbAQ, i ity Liad N el
. l 1:' ~ y . ;..."". ’e ";.‘.‘ V ' “ a . ) Lo g o In o B Vi
PR e N S IR S x
“ ;:;-:; . TaEta T P Do, e o (a e '?'t;.-f .:!’,,!_:,_,‘-;._,_j “‘é‘;‘l‘."\', =

Nl

o VeKe rdwaj, 8a0,'D! .~ regard Dga g

RSN P shgeie o [ M Coe o '
~ ,o-'.rp_r.i AMUTL, Ly Ty FESEE

T g

‘I e A "'-""‘""ix"-' “ NIRRT I o “ e ‘ R o ‘! Co T ‘
.. . Lo . - Foten L. e S T . e : . o
. 8 - - ----:.,m ..,‘.,‘__.,_,"m_”: S e o o et ) g '. ot o S v’ - -
L ‘u. e - . o o T N A I R R
2 ; . N Hl
- X am direoted to’

-aek~ydurwqdvxuofin;cénnpcﬁldn'wighj?r*

. mettlemant of TTA bill of srd VoK. -‘Voardwaj, 8a, 9D, srd ViK, -
- Bhardwad,’ 80, 'D* who ' joined thig office on .20,2,02 could not . . .

bring his family along with him due to his 111 health although

- he has performed tha‘Joutney,from:cquhétigtoﬁkagpnp’on;3.7.02 s
. +and Nagpur £o Guwahati on 20.9.02 for the purpose, “Therefore, '
-~ he-has applied- for extension of required time ' to bring hig

-family on' 3,10,02 after expiry of aix months time, Hig o
- reprasentation was sent to you’vide‘thinﬂoffice“lqtter'No.lzeal' < B
-7 210/CuWB/NER/Acotts /02 ‘Gt 5=11-02 and consequently Office Order . - |
No, 1069:0£'2002'under,lettet'No.3-551/73.801.Eatt§9781 dt *13th

December, 2002 had been issued by you for shifting his family
from Nagpur! to Juwahati on transfer beyond the period of .six

:-months from the date 6f joining to prefer his TTA claim upto
- 19,11.02 and also refer to SR-194A and Govt. of India‘'s Order
, R e C e '.'i“'l.', . e :,'_\. — 00 .

below it, | ) o ; Pl e L ‘
" But'after receipt of the said Office Order 8ri V.K. Bhare

~dwaj,s5c,*'D? has again represented vide hia application dt, 26-12“f.\
’_-02(COpy enclosed) to permit_ him to bring his family upto 20,2.02 -

(date should heve been 20,2,03) -since 0ffice Order which granted

fItlie;therefore.'requastéd'kindlyuto‘look into the -

4n this regard may be given aas per admisasibility at an early .
date in view of his representation at 26.12.02 mo as to enablae
this office to gettle hia TTA .claim, - -

-A   gbura £ 2353117"

Encl: (1) His repregentation 4 (B.Ce KALATA )
at 260 12,02 TN - Scien.t‘..i.at'n ’
" (2) Photo Copy of TTA ﬁ% or /Regional birector ‘
bill N ' *ﬂpyu
Copy for information tor=- . . A”fml -
8xi V.K. Bhardwaj,s5c¢'D* for his information ° {B.C, .Blgh),..

‘ . . cw [ ] [

o

1

’

' ]

T
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= ~rmmsana

T
F T e e e ek e

T

~the time limit upto 19,11,02 had been received on 19,12.02. But. §
4aince.‘he'was}alaOnailowed-tofrafer the SR=194A and Govt, of - - - ok

~+ India's Order 'below it -he was verbally told by this dbout tha - i
- -provigion of S5R-194A and his representaticn dt 26-12-02 was not -~ .
i
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overnment of India

Ministry of Water Resources
Central Ground Wager Board
NH | Vv, Fariddbad B
PATED: 29 HAR 2003
, , The chioniﬂ Dircctor,
e S . Central Ground Water Board
// ER, Guwahat;

SUB: Settlermeny of final 14 Bill iy respect of Sp, 1/ K. B/xardwaj,

Scientist.p) (Séhi()r C/:emist) :

With reference itoyour office letter No. 798]/2lO/CGWB/NER/Acftt/,O2~0_3 d_ated_ 20 Februa a L g

2003 op the subject Mmentioned above ang to inform that Sp V. K. Bhardwqj,‘ Senior Chemist g not S %

cutitled for 5 ttional fyre from Guwahat to Nagpyr o d back ag he da_as ot shifled |iq lamily frop, ;

Nagpur to Guwahayj on transfyr (,v{/ {,\, - /Lr 2 I) )’7(,1}0\ ’-(J . e ‘
Yours faithfu“y‘ S

| bn .
bia ! " :
i " . >
g ' b
i :
[ v
1 ; i ‘
a i P
. | 5
| S
! R
: «\\g b2l
| &N
), T
A
i Iﬁl i &
T i
. SN
rd . '.;
' §



o~

T me—e— .
: A.f.u,",: I oy

; / = BEV W o ;;:

R Ay T 07 FORM OF;APPLICATION 'FOR LEave iy & 48)
LT et ¥ (ATE fraw g6 Q) /15éc upplemsitint Rt 21g) Flf. om0
g LY Y e g fh

£y R LN . Cas { ; R vl » 2
- el ol 1 & g T WP e, 'k a detrg § Frawfg
“Not#':-Litems I'to i must.be filled in by 4] ’akTpli_‘cant's "h',é‘i'ﬂr' gareited or 4. &
g S : FF T r i Ry O 00n-gn,
L B0 T Name o applcant b, s 1, ) IAN-KUMAR: BHARADW
] @ﬁ'm B fﬁm Moty 128 b atd g iy tved yoaTT T

- o1 l‘ - PR : RENIREL YR P TR RIS o PRI o ‘
s Leave rules applicabley I0T, 1 kznn v von indt rog | if\si ad WC”V‘L{ R

. € D0t Gigl! ‘.' 4 Ty .
1a TW/_POS! ""d_."'m" tzl!!“’). )on.vs ] (1‘4. A A WP R
PRI P v arsy F i : ¢ R -“/h‘ .
3 b, o drated S s 0 TRy CNERY Gua et A
AERRERY a‘.Dop.nmpSa-Oiﬁce.nd Sectlon * ; 432 C:(N (&/ ~~~~~~ PN AR b1 e

5 RmAfPy i Wl e P V) SUTBg i £y
4 : Mo Yo Tergh o ap OV MM v e o
6 WA a1 9T firey ayy RELGANE X o' ' Lo FRRNEIaY:
oo WO, FATE AT gfoweeq | - f\S- Oxdm"!" < . L ]
" & House rent allowance, conveyance allowance, or . .
‘54 * other compensatory allowances 'drawn in the '': -

e et e i
. .y :
present post. . Gt ; ) . u.q.& . :
7. il T B . A e, ayafy AT 4% e I.]'Aa‘??‘iﬁul" i
‘ gﬁ 31 H'R"r@/Nature' and “periog : ofiiLeave: i) ¥y h {2 A .
. applied for and' date from-which requirednds v ' . . J? \ ML ] : .
8 daEre s vh & &, afr £313 3"‘:" f"q.‘év ST oY o RIS "y

© {BE ¥ 9gd fmE § sy AT | i
§ ,:‘su‘;’;%daysq? holldays, | if :l.rygpr?opoleld‘tobe ‘3"7"ML ;‘ .}

| Prefixed/suffixed to lesve, pert Sah pd ,52 S‘LM-J-Z

9. B2 & qr

A,“Gm“"q on whlch Ieave‘l‘s applied for'."f"’) "'"0- b')’\'\ ch ‘ ,4
10. B B ¥ WX @ ‘ar‘fr‘raﬂ,gr};_r kL ey i
SRy A Frer qar arafyy e i ; 0"
= ite of return from last leave and - theinature et e e e ‘
- """ and period of that leave, " ' e Co S
E -

1. 30 @ s gy g - TR qoy aq] & g 8% arnr @ #fgag
AY w7 g/-‘-ra'} a/ 1 Propose/do not. propose to avai| myself of leave trave| concession in ¢he
“* block years.... ..., TP Cereeans «during the ensuing leave, o i .
2. (%) & a=7 37 § ¥ sitag daq B fafalas et @) aafy 3 faw 1o o2) g’
et 3R amE aYaa A jamg a5y B2 A P A da ¥ e ) e Wy
N\ e Y AE A g ) BET B, 89T T a3 oy W Aar-frga g

It it s i S i i s ¢ -

g ]
. : oM pg ot . d
N, Pt Rafa ¥ ga fmp g (7) (n)/aw¥ug ‘B! fagumas), 1933 ¥ )
. : - Pooeate Ly S tme 4ot )
Cofrm g (n)-(m)%an;ag:#nsr:gmag’ra}l: e e f
SR 'l undertgke to refund the difierence between the leave salary drawn during leave on
i verage pay/commuted Jeave and that admissible during leave on half average pay) " ’
! AUl pay leave, which would not have been admissible had the Proviso to F, R. g b) {
l “'rute 11(¢) (1) of the Revised Leava Rules, 1933, not been applied in the tventof my !
| " Ument(3rm service ag the end or during the currency of the Leave, = . i , k i
; g' \;.-..WNA-.“'LA.:: ‘LA-M.-.%".(.-&:.... .‘.,.L i te — ‘.-u‘..;—h...o .(. : 1 .‘
> AN
a /r Y
. ] ’.b‘ . t
[
L
i
&
¥
y' 7,’ X
|
; \
|
b\
t -
1. { -
A -
: 1 S .. — ——e
\ i . \h\(—ﬁ PR i — M
_~"——'~‘\-- . ’ .
-~y -




oW e

-qlh- Ll poau i ST ",
Y

/
)&Jawdﬁ-b«wo

.“ )‘t'vﬁ“‘wa:.

‘ R a3 QAR NN
{\ ' 'r \Ft,,nnﬁmq I L

L fw%rw’k%amzﬂammqm
o SRR “ W (b) -\ dndertaketo refund the leave sa\arg
R ot have been admhsib\a had F.R.81

- \933 not been 2pplicd ntheeV
* -A‘"}'i garvice 3t 2 ¥um || { earn half pay
0

) _ - due avullod by me. e . « 3; {;m ’ p\ﬂq
v s Bt m..
- o«g.,.&p}‘... ‘:5 A Slgnau.re qfvoppllcunt.mn.),u ,,.-.,

|
¢
: ‘

¥

the C%mr <o ‘Y“.": ','z’“pf" "‘

. 13
. K Remarks and}or recomm-ndatlon [
v l\ln;Ofﬁcer.. toen fv o :
{ ) it S v L fi
? B . . ] J . I .. Eﬁ‘l’mlsighowre.a.x.... ,:‘lﬁ‘}:‘“."‘/.w
‘( ’Dau................n--n---..- a‘:‘\ - . vq i["\'lmﬁlﬂaﬂomn.unn“..lh‘\...oi .
: s a1 sentytd R
R N ayrum 3 F yAT-aE R
RDING Aon\ssmuw OF LEAVR U KM
NCTERE AR

ctmmc?ne REG
il & Had ¥ ARG EHIL r
TR atie "

('(TGW ad
(B Accountant General in the-case of gu‘tted‘obfﬁcers)
RS i . arete e

\ .
e AR 00 QQ.O’ Ul.o .
RU qumafasm qrn & 6 BERA TR ARNE
RN TR Cqmc fﬁ%f'vﬂ"""""" Wt "'.'M:-‘-.*\-v'-r;ﬁzmﬂﬂ"xi:
Coea Y ) s ' - E
! . ' ‘ A .'.-4.’-"-'.- AV win i N
- ::,_(.-.-.,.«.-;:f-w "-"""%mm.' i S e *(@an‘qf R AR
A . cert\ﬂedchar. A TT L ELE TR .\ """'ﬂN,f,“'e of Leave)
Lo for..u.. UTPPTELL .......(rom......-. ------- -cn..c..... l..'- ..L ...*.Y l-&b-o .
; v ' I -Ferlod) \ I R hatey
i" ’ .‘;A*\‘ lsadm\b\b\bundtr r“‘o u-'..--c.aootou-n- \,A...o s 0 ( the..-\ v o-s-ulnc{. ‘ ‘-'-’:”R‘u‘e(!,u‘ .
. : ‘ . '
~ v"’\». ".-,_'.A" s, ‘\\ A ST mm]SIgnuturc..,,.........‘.,.uu{ 64..“5‘1-... :
. OO
$ . o .-~,-~.,,1,,?~.,.‘\
H Eﬂ—(\ﬁl '"e‘“"-""“' : 'qa"\mloesignauon X '-v.'x"'q'f)\,‘l “‘x-':"q'ﬁﬁa"“
=, ¢ d &y ard afg ”E‘ & 3“21“,"", L JARIADNG ';‘ “,:' fhlﬂ‘!" i g‘."«"‘?‘t""'ﬁ i ¢
L 17-:'0rders pf the sanct\on\ng authorlity i , A 0 1" e ' ";
¥ » o 1a o\';l »““‘vl'\\‘\' i RN : "
») E’ .éu,y‘( |ﬂ‘ K ""“ “N L) e . ~Imm,slgﬂdtuf€ . _",."\h“."_ﬂ.::“‘v‘“..
{-\ 3 . "..:.»..;" .
£

! 1‘ " ‘f \
the sanct\onlng uthority’ “shoutd sme

i SR .
compen!a!ory a\\owance.

v Coo the apph cant \s dranz any :
) wether on ¢ the expiry, oflea e he. is hke\y to. rc;\!m to the same post of.to ;not.har—pos: (.any ng— 4
i simhar \\owance . IR C
‘K ' ? ' LR S mv&{;ik 1‘;,5, ),»-'}--‘ikfmu‘x«. #“‘h‘ﬂvz‘t'.:‘ IR 1,\\9‘; ( :
'-mag‘aq:—gs'fafaﬁlgl-gz—mw%w zﬁ-zv)—zs—n 91~so,oo,onu.

[ ) i —_/___,‘/ /,______"_ ________

‘,. o MGIPTC—-35 CwH]?\-?l——G\PTC (C 77)—125- 1i-91— 80/ T0.CC0w 5 veree s 07T

4




Vo};E]SO

/( QvéT

Tt el

o

SI“\,ﬁlfszg nagkoyblbi
yater Moard, TER, Twrah el -5 5 19 uWJowe
familv A9 ﬂntqiloﬁ helow -

ﬂlﬁok vn‘r of

W

Srig\\'l N ’\,( M\O}U\
Sy Ot

Pﬂmilv Vﬂnn

Lfg;%zb Are

S1.1o. Rel

( .

2.
bR

A
5.
6.

7

. ganction.
Caf G.F. R, (Revised { Dnlﬁrno(,19 ) b
tint to Ra. <f,500 ) (Rupeen, K oWy,
.%g”9}§%4&» ........ onlv)ianri.ﬁ(.

Guwahati Beins the 4/5 of the Rnilway

(ﬂ“ﬂtﬁﬂ ﬂayql].. w.e.f. 50,
v T amy C &
éu?”ll clnﬂ contibions oulklrg 1»1&0w
1, Outward Jjourhoy ghould commence

advance othervian
outwarad 1ournov sh
TPrC¢ odvance This 9
$he renion’ nnﬁ 3u
before deprature ou

'Dickpts for
receipt of
or 0IC of
workinm day
he advance ghould be’ adjust
‘mneﬂiﬂtvlv on return,

2.

7’

T"IST‘U’T”UTIOT :

" ,,orl/m
?_‘ Phe Pay %
% )\(‘f‘oun\,e

* '111' nneeo

nffico ordet

(NG
Accoun “fio
gection, Qo
aATry nctlon.

file.

, CGUS’

IR

A,

hmvnt of Inding
Cﬂn‘rﬁW (4 ound vater
Hovin wastoern
farun. Ha7ar,
Cuvwahati —78100).

- \as

OF“lCL FLN’RA!PUN

y Sx-

et i A

W)Asykov ?ﬁVG

in hcrehv accordnﬂ un
o the rlant of e

within 60
the advancc phould be

ould he pu
mould he deposi

0 ant 3
{Lward journey.

ed in full through

QL*“J fﬁ- Q}<%®uﬂf

(‘uh‘\h'\H (? 1o

0'2(3??4

s

- L

/T /\0’ /ccw /IlﬂR/DsH,/

A ‘on.rd P
ne( an .
~-.5. Réaﬂ év/

12~02 '

Cub
Cl\&Mﬂ4¥~ al Grcunﬂ

el Lo a?é";.].—ﬁ“? C for oolf

Plﬁco of Journnr o

e
me‘ vrom & RY: N
obf\zﬂu W MCQMQ/ ¥ L@Q’V\
T™ock/year Placn of Jowrney

of 1.7,C.

e S ol
' #

_ A
der thﬁ provlqion of Rule &79
nﬂvancf AL UN-

Al At -\[i(fl o« sy
o ke w{»)
pnnsh: ~fe -hase-bean
Pmiam

Travel'Ex
|2 \1 O\ e

5?452 por LQ?Vrules P -

anys of receipt: of I
refund u\ . -

jthin 10 dqys o
with the DLTLCLOI .

"l‘"

|

rchasod o)
{ad

hould be. taken mck on the 1

100 advance bill

@}/Ww

o D IRECTOR,
gc_ 2 )e.GW.B., Pl ity
Apidapad . Gmw)\ i,
cpile€) for nf orm? f1nn
M@’\\V@

=LV,

pressipawespL a8




aad

- —

S

D Yo qo aMTo- 1AT[GARIAC ‘
PER IR , . do fr-26 BT ® 25C : P
*aqt ¥ : ‘ sm, @j\ mal fama &=
‘/ ety Travel Concesston Bl for (he Bloct: of yEar..asrerrrrsssst st e n . L{ .
Burell -0 (aa 2! rfarﬂff gr qart x far T 2l walan aft ¥ fad dait rm " —menu - (/f 5'7
:ou—-'l'hu blll shuuld be prepared In duplicate—one of ptymcm ard the ather 33 office copy:

R R LS UL RN T oaar )
PART=A (Tobs fitied vp by obvernmant servant)

1. zfu[Nam...\}..‘ ..... "'bh‘\“ﬂdq‘l (109, SR/ Desigaationsi ¢~V C W ) ‘\
3. aeﬂlmy \9 12 O R Gt .4, TATey[Headquartérs. .. G'Ubl u).\.fl.g.') ( W
S. g Cy

neeevenese -nutlno.

.......... 'it'n‘l0"".'1:0'-0'-0"'-l'v.-'|--0“q- qiﬂ q_.‘ “{ %,‘ W" “Q“.a 3‘,‘1 o‘a‘h
) Naureand petlodo"elveuncﬂoned from..eseess ..... eeeeeeniensnersesaesitaia Ceenasasnrt . 2
6. A ¥ 5 it fatinfeent, fort am i (ont 1 wn fea amat ' !
/7 Particutars of inembers ot family In reapectoiv.hom lheL T C.hasbeen ¢laimed.

b ih

: m:ti! duF q @
' Rﬁlttlonshlp with the Gcn {

eront p i

SR
"”"'\ V ‘ {x. hqm A el 1»\"55’#\“3 e§1j-__._ .

pioeset

.( ' ﬂ(h : i ' RIL|

St Not " ”""‘ T : -+ - Name' ~.u..--l,,.n.‘.l»‘.r'.l.u

ap———"

\
}
H

M Y

,5)\ v-\bl . ..__...,....?, ' ::/ MH:_M_:’_- .!

T: mtﬂ .iiitﬂ vﬂt w‘% L EALY % wm‘t am wﬁ n{ war- mami‘ B nnt.:; ‘

Deatails o(]ourmy(s) pertormed by Govt. servant and the members o' higiher family ==

an—— A . — s e .
: qEar _ CANLE] Vo yrar %t id AT ' ' -'
. peparture | — Arrival i T, gfaur & L1 SR i
— e - K - N ot forarart U ARl w M "
a’l"}"@’ Sh'( SR ] fxo fito i froqunt :
e W Dlstar €0 fparmar | do | WL | Rémtns

From In Kms. Mt"o of Travel No.of | ! fare

\ Duc & . . " and cirea of acccme {ores rald)
Tim® s L R T medntion used \

AT 4—5;& ’ =

@"‘“:r‘.r. Pces)
’@Fn%lr =T)

here "“ﬁd - , .

: it any, .
v, 38 AR qrarl Wy ﬁﬁrﬁén‘l faa%lhﬁ fmz wmi\ %ﬁ?\aﬂﬂ EE LS a.l gt & 3—aart at A

rara glaar gavn fen
partleulars of journeyls) ) for w'"ch higher clas ohcccmmodmon than the one to which th Gm ummt fs entitled, wis uxed
. (Sancuon Nymber and Date 10 be glven).

"o e i Afws T, uk n‘ T

— . L L
‘ L
i 13 at a{ ant faod sizm Tay
’_____,._._'»-fhff-- 1 m e P 3: ata ma'\ mz\ g
- 1 “ n’r‘t a aq 5 T " urrﬂ fﬂTO in }'v
° grary Lo i ! PP
x ae Noda "of conyeysne a1 to Class by which ti:t.::( S 4;"'( _
from - To . whieh. |- Ceetually L} ¢ . T Qe 12 o
entitied \rtvo!ltd o ! ha. "1 . e -'r;
,——_/——“"—"'“
» ——— e e T, SUNSES e
- : \ l.
e I IR ey R
,  — , \
\
e e T e ISR Sttt e e imemaies
-d_,—-—-——"""-’\"‘—- | ‘ 1 !




10 Y d 73 o b A=, M

Particulars of journey(s) of performed by

qud % Y af marfaanai et =
road between places connected by rafl i—

e g

2 N

eqiAl & a1

T
L Namo of Places . . ag ad Fauwt g ' _ Raitfare ' X4 o
F aT Chatto which entitied %o
from To s, :
- - \\
. . - e — \
| . Vo O re \ Tl e e PEIR Ikl b ’
\‘ . s PANT R T ke .
! fer VRS T ' \ Ep
[ .
! - ) 5 v N '_
- \ [T
{ ; - . . . ! .ﬂ e . .
. - \ - T !
\ : .
L R, ]
. cutfory frn amn § frifCortified that the ot
\ 1 ey ke R adlaw ae ¢ Favam & apavTmy , W
x ' {nfarmation, as given sbove {s true to the best of my knowledge and bellofand ) . .. .
| P o O Th sl o Aar A ffar agi kA afy, Wit el Aner Y Frifad & alT goyiad
. ¥ s & U A faw At gz & {5 w21 & fae Paa ar s pdl fpar g .
] <+ That my husband/wife is not employed tn Govarnment serv‘lcemat my husbandfwife is omplcyed ir Governmént scrvice and the
| coneas iy has not been avalled of by h!n{her saparately or b siffherseifor for any of ths famlly. membars for the coonected
o T e AR, e
L o RSN 1A " oSt
' ; i i ' . ', :.-:A%O \4 . : N
{ : . e . . .
«i T - S B . ewd ﬁ-?a;; £ aﬁrqt(slqnom of Goveinment servont
. ' o B : . P [ . . .
! . . B b ) 8",\"1/001' .
ot o Paw ahere § w30 )\
PART—B (Vo be fiited In the Bil| Section) !
4 g«? mﬁ| :v!fmiﬂ’ia Ut'a‘m'ﬂm......... ....... .................,.‘....-.-....‘° I"‘ﬁ' a ﬁmﬂ? a‘“ m ﬁﬂ! ?‘:.:_ .
Tha set ontitlement on account of beave travel coneession works out to Riursnnsherseriarsassnisessdd detsiled belew i — . ot
. (*) ' i'ﬂlmm/aq/ﬁ’]ﬂ ma’] “m ] .--n}lnnlolnulluuunuu?luso . ‘ I3 |

@ h"wuy,INr]Bus/Suamor fare Rsooopopronsnnnnnee vresbeees

A T R R X L L A

. (") 1[3“( qu°-t-o-ntn-'u.-u-nut--nunnu‘-‘ ......... '“""“-ﬂ"}m.““ .i:n--ul-.-q; mgﬂ ra"‘ 1‘(‘ a‘n’q lﬁ Tm ‘m . ‘. ‘
S e m i ! Lt ' ‘.i"'.}"’... T N A "l"".:'.q#‘ lA\‘}'l..\ N ' K
® ‘Le‘uamountohdnnndrawn yide Vouchled No..'........‘..‘.....date...‘l.,'..'..-..-a...‘Eol!\:....,.,.. Pebiobesanrarese,
P co L wg vew|Hetamount §o[Re o
2 m}l":'l“‘"""m:"mm““m“‘"m.“.."!r“.'f‘i'l'('.“.':ﬁ".',‘:"Wﬂf’,’.&:'“":'i [‘qq:éq:ﬂ‘l{ & ‘," . P A ‘_
The exponditure 13 deblubiate. - - . e e

. . oy, e '

. ) . . . N r‘(‘ - R . .
Tt Ferfirs & o g/t of B felecky 7700 - pmRE T fard & gEnia ¢/Signatute of .D.O. |
o , ‘ g - P S0 : - o . . . : . .
RIS . ) . . afty gearafoa/Counterstgned K
PR T Y " . . ' .

. ' : . ’ ; )
. : i o R ! Prdaw afumdy et qtmm/srgnotuv'eanomwmng Officer
‘r‘:‘r‘qﬂ f’m "1(“ a r,“ hnl F ﬁtlgo{""." t‘-"uﬁh-lnl-nuu' n-..on.-T.:-..:a.;-..’:‘-.t-:nu--.--‘uu..c.-.u.-..u..-.n...-..--uu... $-‘ %:"_

e & arigeow gfafezal 6T Ayuf 21

Certified that necessary entries haye been mada In Service Book of Shri/ShrimatifMIss, e ooevearuieniaine e

. B T At qfern J w1 afafian ®y arpnfng e ¥ F mbBr o alerly i geara?.

\ ‘ Signatyre of the Officer suthotiscd to attest entries In the Serviee Beeh o
' . N . PR

D quITEF -22 ruraalgo-n1-\1m'17.'r—v(m-l5)-—4—4~9|—4,ooo,ooo , Iy "‘
; ’n"""clp‘f’é‘-—iib’ﬁifsaﬁi-’-l‘c'li"r'c—‘:('c'ii’s);.%»s-ﬁ—m,oo.ood. Sunmat vl
1 - A ) REC
M
0
L

2t
‘,“ &£

- .



s

T&ﬁéﬁ:‘:b ! ’ ' B - o - PR s ~
_@T° ' NOTICE FOn ACPEARANGE ANL PHODUCT ION OF JKELEVANT

AN

4

St L AN S el LV E L RIBUNAL .
GUMHATL DENGH '::: 0:GUWAHTT REGD.4/D
K . - . . §__._._U1:‘.ED [{;,S’j_ L{J&"
BY HAND. - 4
fUnder kule 29 of the Central Admini strative Tribunal Rule of Pr?gglce
" 1993) . [
’ ' ; ‘ ! ‘ / m =y
Y/ ORIGINAL APHLICATIUN NO . ﬁé/@%; ot S
” B - . / ,’l,:__,,_
(\-/ ; // ¢ @ /;fcm/ﬁa . VEESUS _UNION OF "INDIA &- ORs 47795,

!
y

To

(APPLICANT {5} . . EESFONDENT(S)
Represented by the Appiicant Adv. . Represented by'ts;.c,G,S,G/Addlﬁ
S'Ifl /C%'/ byl COG .S oC‘/GOV#.{AAdVo

/e )évfh' ezat/ gg‘/{fw[c@’. ' P ‘
Lempen¥ J/)vo 1207y fos /5’0014‘@{ Nop), cg/m; Wayiom, ;

INean. ‘.{@Ui%‘) \/@7;1‘1/9&')1 i Naga, Pare foare ~1, Czovalad -~

J ] .

‘ WHEKEAS AN AFPLICATION filed by the dbove named applicant .
drnder section 19 of the' Administrati ve Tribunal ACt,1985 as in the Co py
annexed hereinto.hag been’ registered and upon preliminary hearing the
Tribunal has directad that you should be given andg @ppor%u i i
cause why the application should not bewadmitted,or why it should not he
disposed of at the stage of admission itself, if admitted why it shouid
not be disposed of at the subseqguent stage without any further notice
Inoxrder to contest the ‘application »YOU may file your reply along with
the ducuments in supgort thereeof.and after serving copy of the same N
the applicant or his legal Practitioner wi thin I (thirty)days of e
rTeceipt uf thisg ndtice.and-appearﬂbéforeathis Tribunal either in-person
9L through a Legal Practitioner/Presenting Cfficer appointed by You in
this behalf, o

.

THEREFORE, no ti. ce is hereby given to ou.to ai)pear along wuith
the relevant records before. this penc of the Tribunal ineperson or
through Legal Practitioner/?resent'ng Officer.in this matter a+ 1C.30
a.amof the I3/ day of Ypomm 0% _..If you fail to appear thu

applicatisn ™ will be hesrd and digpbsed of in your: absence - without apy

-

further notice to you.

al this day o°
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applAcant by iaﬂuzmq various armorﬁ wh1ch are Poflected more
‘\ . A .

partzcularly in para 4 fme% mf the case belmmn: 

'

2, 5imLza§IoN.

S?hef' applicanff%’déclares“i-;ﬁétf, tﬁe " instant
‘wapplicatién has 'ﬁeen filea miéhin‘;%he'.;ﬁ%itéfion period
W:Prescribed' Qnder‘sectioﬁ 2f.0f1the Ceﬁtﬁé;'ﬁﬂaminigtrative

CTribunal’ Act. 1989,

3. JURISDICTIONS:

¢

The = applicant further deciaresttﬁat the 5ubjéct

matter of * the case is within the jurisdi;timn of the
Administrative Tribunal.

4, FACTP‘GF THE CASE s

A i. Thdt the pntitianervin aggrieved-by'the actiéﬁ'wf the
res pandpnt% 1n not bptt1ng “the TTA Bills by ahow1rq variousn
. reasons' mithout any authorltyn The~ appllcant mhile @am
"wﬁrkigg"és‘ scientiat“b‘jln Naqpur, rec61VCd an mrdeb of

'trém%fér “in the month of February Pﬂﬁ? and immediatnl/ he

Learried \?ut Lha waxd arder of tranafer and an 2#/2/”UM? M

ffjolned the offire of the respomdent NO 4 at &umahat;. The
. - N

appllcant d% the txme of vransfer &ppll@d fmr TTA nlwnq with

. L \

.a: request for extendxng thP perlod of 6 m@nths fmr drawl of

Z the SAMe . Howevwr, Lheae PEpPGHFﬂt&thnE hnvw boan forwarded
by * “the reqpondegt No. 4 be]atedly tm frugtra+e thP cldzm o f
'the. ,applicant. \ The;i gppllcant, %ubmitted number of
ilrepréSegtaéimns ‘Aor exﬁenéing;theapgrimd of submission of
 1TA ﬂillﬁ” ‘But %mqt of thoge represgn?atiqna WEPE navér
VifOPWdePd by the/wpqpmndent No. 4 and - other 'Peprﬂﬁﬂﬂtative

competent.,authoﬁlty-ﬁo that too frustrate_the_claim af the

.applicantn' The gpplicant on 17/2/2%62 submitted his TTH

sy

)



‘. / . K )

Bills but for the remﬁdﬁm besﬁ known to the séid authority
the aféresaid“ T"m Bxlla "'aﬂée yet;‘f'o be ,aei"l,l"rd._“*'ﬂ'm

,@umd varnnuf Qrdera by whxch the claxm cf the

respnndent

1

T

app11cant has b=pn rea@rted an the grmund that the TTA Bmll

Ti *- o e
. Were submxited. afterz thp @x pire af thn %t!ﬁulntﬁd time

oo ’ CaCie .’

frame.’ The' Rules rit@d hy the respandpnts in Dne of it's
, : A :
impugned wrder% 1nd1cate$ *hnt the cla1m for 1Tﬂ 9111“ Can
beaﬁp{aced w5+h1n one year and even beyoand the nfareﬁaid
gtipUIaﬁﬁdr period subject to-clearancé from ~the competent

adthority.  Even after repeated pergdaﬁibﬁ5.the respondents

have not yet released the aforesaid A Bills of the

% applicantu Thp spplicant havanq ne mthﬁr alternat1ve -3- S 1

last resart has come under the protect:ve hands of this

“-

Hon'"Ble Tribunsl.

4.2, Thet the spplicants are citizens of India and as
such they are entitled to all the rights, privileges ‘and
protection as guaranteed by the Constitution of Tndia and

Jlaws framed therzunder.

4,3, . That the applicant imitially jained a5 a8 Technical
Restt, undﬁﬁ Central Ground Water Baard-xMinisﬁfy'of' Water
Resources). .th@ sincere and devoted jseryicés of the
applicant hglped Him in @arnigg promotion and'ﬁithiﬁ 8 whort
time he gmtjhis promotion.up to the'levgll Qf'. 1awf1rt"D.
The  applicant dufing his service tenure had Zwacasimned to
serve | vériquﬁ étatimnm 'fhrmugh Qut,'ihe. qﬁanryn Tne
applicané jwbiie Was .working a%‘ ECi@nﬁiﬁt TR et Nagpure
received»anfprder'in thermmnﬁh @f February Qﬂﬁz &y which he
was transfe}red fo the, pfeéé%t place éfz posting. The
japplxcant puPSLanb to thé'afmrea%id éfdervof tranﬁferijcined

“' e , . . '
: fhe service on M/?/ H3E32 gs Boientist-D and in  the same
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‘capac1ty he .is still mmrkxng under the d1r9cn§ cmntrol of

sy, Y

re&pondant Nm 4 The app]1cant as per thp Rule 19 =9nf1f1ed

e

o',TTA for hxs famlly 1n the evemt of transfpr from ‘one

\
' 2

%uablon tm another” The Pule al%m st:pulafpa the t1mé p@rzod

far submiﬁgion of ITA Hl]lSs.AE per the Rule Bﬁli& the

stipulated time perzod 1@ 6 morﬁ'hm w;th a rxder that the

3

competent ‘authorxty ﬁay evtend thP afurasald period under
special c1rcumstanceq. {n the other hand in thnlr termq of
&R 194(@) Lh@ aforeqaxd stipulated tlme period is ann year,
The applzcant submlttpd an applzcation praylng for ext@nsxon
of %1me fmr submlf%tan mf TTA Exllaelﬁs- stated  ahmve on
28/2/2062 thp applxcgnt resumed h1= dut} at Guwahéti' and
thereafter.he took earned lnave.w ot ?/7/?%%? to bring his
amily but he fell i1l and Lmuld not brlng hig family within
the' time at1pu1at@d nur:nq the perlod of Medxca? leave‘uhe

aven eopuld not pr@fer repr@sent&t:om for tenqlan of time.

4 However . on 3/1@/?9“” hthllghtxng the~ afwreqaid factual

evente he *pref@rred a repre%pnbatxanAlto, the 'cdncerned

authorlty prayxng far extens1on of t1m9 enabltng @i Lbhring

his family at an early daten
A ecopy mf the said repregentatimn
‘dated 3/1ﬁ/fﬁﬂ? is annpwed ﬁerewith

and marPed as ﬁnne Kure— 1«
. . b : B
4.4 That thp aforesaid Anne ur&«l represontatiwn_ was

“

rereived by thp Reqpondpnt No.4 on same day but 'H: said
r@mpondpnt No 4 with an 1nten£1§n.to dplay th@ matbmr and to
fruﬁtrate the cla1m mf ihe amplxcant forwardpd thp same  to
the respondent Vo“q by & lptter dated s.ie;éémz}@A”

A copy of the éaia -Ietter “dated

Snli 20142 annexﬁd er@wzth and

mwrPed as- ﬂnnevmre*-
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’ V4g5. o fhat fhe we%pmndent Nﬁ.u' thereaf%er isstied °an
arder datpd la 12"?eﬁ? by whzrh the parzwd fnr PrETEFrIng
his family "TTA Bils ha% heen eyt @ndﬂd up to 19 14,2962, The
aforesaid order was received by uhn appllcant on 19,12, 26000
w o A -cupy of ‘the 'Eaid order dated

13.12, ?Qi ié anne.ed herew1tk and
avned as Anneyurn—-

4.6, | . %hét the-appli&an£ inmediately mﬁ'receipt of  the
saic order preferprad a 'repreﬁentgtion dated 24,12, zpa0
highlighting the- fact fhat the tenﬂzon arder dated
13,12, 2000 has been issued afier the eupiry wfvéhe cut off
date .iﬂﬁued: (19,11, 20072) and same wag received by him o
19,12, 26802 aﬁd as.ﬁuﬁh he once again praved for extens 1on of
the afnrena:d cut off date tp a r@;manable period. However
from the Rﬁﬁpmﬁd@ﬂﬁ% there méé né communication inm respeact

af his afurégaid reprpgentafiwn'&ated}Eéu12.2632.
| &) cépy of the said repregentation
dat@d_36.12,2ﬁ92’15 annexed herewith

and marked asg ANNexure-i4,

4.7. That the rpplicant begs to state that He cowld

come to khow fronm liable mource that the afmresaid AnNnexure-

4 representation wasm rnever fmrwardad by rnmpmndnni Ma.4 ¢g
the Respondeﬁt No.3. Undpr +hese czrrumatances the applicant
before eupgre of oneu'year submitted tha TTA Bill on
17.2né962;i1he respondent No.4 anctly an eapire.of 0ne year
period w.,e.f, hlﬁ date of JDJHIHQ (?b.h.“ﬂﬁ?) that is on
2B, 2.20803 jESU;G a letter fo the reg spondent No.3 ferwarding

hig reprcmwnfatloﬁ dnt@d 26,12, 2069 requesting him to  take

necessary action in this regard.

bt~ |

V)



e e o v
‘gaid O tended peraod,

- T " o . —' : | . o /5/5/

“dated 2@.~uhﬁﬁ is annexed here@ith
and markéd as Annekur@gﬁ.

4.8, ‘Tba¥_  the _apglicént begs to state that  the
afmresaid TTA bills amd'rppre%entations were followed by

another PGPP?%PHt&tan da?ed 18.2.2643 highlighting the fact

'fhat undpr compxlzng rtrcumstancpb he had to submxt the TTA

bilxsbon 17“2.2692 with a request to release/settle the bill

cwithin the pebmiﬁsible limit, as per his entitlement.

; ) A  copy of the said representation

N o . dated 18/432/28833 1is snnexed herewith
e :;’  and marked as Annexure-é.
4.9. That = the applicant begs to state that under  the

Rules quiding the fleld he is entitled to get extension even
beyuhd the pPEﬁCPibed limlt, It is notewarthy to mention
here that the authority in faqp,extended.the said perlod but
it was rmmmumzcaﬁnd to the app11cant after the expiry of

-

Thas extengion in fact served. no.

purpose ta the applicant as it was communicated after itg
expiry. | /

4,16, That the applicants statéifhéti the respnnants
have . acted contrary to the Ruieg gui&ing the field., It Iis
further stated. that there are no ground for rejection of the
cese of  the applicant and it ia a fit c«case .mherein this
an;ble Tribﬁnal may be plea;ed to direct the respondents to
release the TTA bill of the applicant sao that he can  bring
his family members to Guwahati.

4.11t. That  the applicant; begs to state that  the
action/inactibn on the part of the ‘Peépondents in not
setting/releasing. the TTA bill is a net result of malafide

extension of the respondent No.4. In fact the respondent
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“regard. The re%pandent No.4

putting prpﬁsure on'fhe,épplicant " to  reduce the

grading ‘ot ¢he,,off1cew nahely xP;KQKanmar. Howevers. fhe
direction but

appl*cant point blank rejected such xllegal ti

the respmndent Nc 4 Ppph on, pres@rvxng the applxcant in this

'ever has gone to the extant of

threaten1ng th e'.app}xchnt -even po;nting out to his ouwn
tihe  applicant has preferred a
o

ACR ‘6. 5ituated, thus,»

the ' respondent No.% highlighting the

representatian to.
sforesaid factual expert of the mwtter,AAnd'infaat this 1is

wny the TTA hills of the spplicant is

the core reason as to

yet to be gettled.

4A,c6py of the said representation is

' annexed heprewith and marked as
. - .. .

Annexure~7.

4,12. That the applicant begs to atate that in terms oOf
the Rule® guiding the field, he is entitled to the claim

made DYy htm on 17.2.28835, In fact the applicant hes heen
pursuing the matter be1ore the authority concerned through
respondent No.4, put for the reasons best knowa %o him the

said recpondent No.4 never forwarded the raprementatiwng/
requesnts to  the oncerned autharzty with somne wlterior
motive. In asuch an eventuaslity the applicant js not and/or

about the actual orders passed in thi= regard by the

shrough his various

respondent - No«J. The applicant

repreaentatianﬁ made it known O the autshority concerned

that whatl ever amount he 1is errtitled Yo MmaY kindly be

reieaspd sa that he-éan bran hig famxly In this peculiar

. circumntances, the appllcant haV1ng no other altprnailve has

come. underﬁ the pratective hands of th& Hon ‘kle Tribunal

geeking - an apprcpriate remedies.
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. ;ROUNDS;FGR'RELIEF'WITH LEGA; PROVISTION s
8.1." " For that the reapamders have ac+ed illegally in

not spttlng the TTA hille of the.applzaant and  their such

actxan/lnacfzon can  be term@d as  illegal and same are

.requ1red to be set asid@ ang uuarhed.v

S.2a -~ For  that the respondent Mo.4 has acted illegally

in adoptinq delaying tectics with the intention %o frustrate

the clazm ofvthn applicant and as ,uch appropriate dir@r#vsn

neeﬁ bp issued for releasing TTe b111% from tha personal pay
of the qald respondent NG o 4..

5.3. For that the Rules guiding the tield is. 'very clear
regarding finalisation of TTA claims even after the expire
of the thpulpted +imm frame and as such the action ot  the
reﬁpandpntc 1mav be declarad nncanrbntutaonal/ illegal/

awb:tr;ry dxrertsz them to beflﬂ/ inalise the TTA bills of

the appllcanﬁ 88 pepr hxs,enbltlement.

5.4, For that ithe respondents havg.acted contrary. to

the settled pfopcsition of law in rej@ct{ng-the TTA claim of

the  applicant and aas such their such action is required to

be set aside and quashed.

3.8, For ' that in any Giem of'the matter the impugned
action af the respondent" are not sustainable in the eye of

law ~and 3:mb1e tm be set aside and qua%hpd.

t

The applicant craves leave of the Han'ble Tribunal

to  advance more grounds bcth_l@gal as well as factual at

the time of hearing of the “ase.
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&.DETAILS. OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted

all the remedies avallable to them  and there is no

. alternative remedy‘available to him.

]
i

~

7. MATITERS NOT PREVIOUSLY. FILED OR_PENDING _IN ANY OTHER

COURT:
The applicant further declares that he has not
|
filed previously any &pplicatimn; writ petition —or suit
regardiné' the grievanges in respect  of which this
application is ﬁade hefore any ather court or any other
Bench of the Tribunal or any other authority nor any such
application y writ petition ar suit,ié pending before any of
them,
8. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: . ;
Under +he facte and circumstances otated abovae,
the applicant most ;egpectfully,prayed that the instant
application be admitted records be.calied for and after
hearing the parties on the cause or causes thal may be shown

and on perusal of records, be grant the following reliefs to

the applicanti-

B.1. To direct the Respondents to settle the Tra hkills

}
of the applicant forthwith as per his entitlement.

B.2. Ta set aside and guash any such order/orders

rejecting the claim af TTA made by the aﬁplicant.

8.5, To direct the Peapondant not to act  upon - any
action detrimental to his ACR’'s or any service conditions in

terms Of Rules.
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8.4, Cost of the application.

8.5. any other relief/reliefs to which the applicant ic

1

entitled %o under the facts and circumstances of ©the case

and deemed fit and proper.

. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR:

During the pendency of the application, the applicant

prays for an zpproprigte interim order releasing his TTA

hills.

14,
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1. PARTICULARE OF THE 1.P.0Q.¢

1. Y.P.0. No. !
2. Date H
Y« Payahle at ¢ Buwahati.

12. LIST QOF ENCLOSURES:

As stated in the Indest.

14
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1, ©ri Vijsy Kumar Bharadwaj , éged about 898

fbarm, at present working as Scientisg Brade-DB{(Chem) in tihe
office of thejRQQianal Director, Central OBround wétar Board,
North Eastern Regimn, Near Rajib Phawan, Tarun Nagar,

Buwahatis T hereby solemnly affivm and verify that the

statementa made. o An para-
graphs ..g..:..q.,.n.,n,}.u......;...»n.....nf..u-are 'true
to my If'knowledge and - those - made in
paragraphs .,;;.:..;.p.,......a are~&l§m trug to my,‘Iegal

advice an  d the rest are my humble submission before the

Hon'ble Tribunal., I have not suppressed mny.material facts

of the case. !
and 1 sign on this ihe Verification on this

fhe ... day OF ...... of 2002

: ’ o Bigna;yre.

i

11
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The Rpgimndl Directmr »?”,ﬂi~-mi e
C G.W.B, N.E u,R..

‘quahati (Assam) | o

Sir,

Subnm_Request'for extn;ibf,T.T.A.,time me'siH monthe.,

R T

I have Jmined my dutl@% nn ”0 2 Zﬁﬁ I have taken Eol.

!

W, f. 2.7, 2062 fo brinq my family from Nagpur ta .Buyahmti

atter meening my old g .111;imothev~ {INDOR&) but
unfurtunately foll at Indore and was wn madxcal leqve Wegafa

13,7, 200 'coﬂ;. 13.9 2%” 5 (Fhe phntaccpiesa . of medical

i

cartifﬁcatoﬁ ara enclmsed fmr ready rnfevwnco). Bince  the

period of.. mix mmnthﬁ fmr bringing my family wes  already

expired on 26, 8¢2662u1 cnuld nwt bring my fnmily. T was

“a i, ;
having fluutuating blood prpmaure and allxad protlems to

suech  an Atent that i could nnt be"abla to write even

'oxtpnmian af T. T A ?mr furbher aix mmnthm.

.“'-
.
.

I ”PQnast you: to &lndly parmit me~ by  extending
PEPmimsibl@ time 80 that X may bp able to bring my family

r:nm Nagpur to Bumahati mt an early dab

Yours faithfully
Ouwatiati

F.10.2002 , V. K.Bharadwad)
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T Gavernment of India |

- Central Grourid Water l-}(g:-n\l'
Ministry of Waler Resources
- NEL Faridabvad. )

Dated: 43 DEC 2002

QFFICE ORDER NO.\0&9 OF 2002 e

Under the provisions of SR-116 (ii) (b), approval ofthe conipetent
aulhority is hereby conveyed in favour of Shri'V.K-Bhardwaj, Scientist ‘D" (Sr.
Chemist), CGWB, NER, Guwahati for shifting his family from Nagpur lo
Guwahati on transfer beyond the period of six months from the date of joining
at CGWB, NER, Guwahatlii.e. 20.2.2002 and prefer his family's TTA Claim uplo

19.11.2002. He may also refer 1o SR-194 A and Government of India's orders
below it. , : S

N i PRSTIRN

. y —— /'7 // )///,) ) ‘.
J/JO V- - CADMINISTRATIVE OFFFICLETR
Distribution: '
\/w/sm V K.Bhardwaj,. Scientist ‘D’ (Sr. Chemist), CGWE, NER,
Guwabhali. ' ' ' '

2. The Regional Director, CGWR, NER, Guwahali.

3. The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, NHI v, Faridabad,

4, Office Order File. ’

- b J
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{he Director (AﬁminimtratipnﬁfJ
dAentral Ground Water Boardy .,
JoHGIV,. Faridabad (Haryana)

“{Through proper channwl please)

tw N ° K
,i‘\‘, , ) “ i [

With reference to oftfice order No.1#é65 of 262 dated
15.12.2002 (Request for extension of T.7.A. permiesible
1imit time to-avast TTA facilities upto 26,2 . 260%  which
should be conveyed to the undersigned in advance (flay before
pre month, Bay upto 26.1.2008%) so that undersigned can plan
ito  bring family'frmm,Nagpuﬁ to Guwahati), I wish to dinform
as unders—’ : S '

1. Pfbove office order (1069 of 2042 dated 13.12.20G2)
i received by the undersigned on 19.12.2082 allong me Lo
avast CTTA facititiem upto 19.11.2002. The time 1limit i.e.
171102082 iz nlready entantded before one month wsince the
‘oftfice "order  received by the undersigned on 19,40, 280k
(Exacbly . after ~one manth), After expiry of time which is9
.mtated”'in'nffice_orderf(No.1ﬂ69 of 2662 dated 13.12,20082)
s raceived by me- on’ 19.12,2002. 1 request you to kindly permit
‘me  to-bring my fTamily by extending time upto  20.2.200% by

"~ conveys' ‘me the permiszion will in sdvance (8gy bLefore one.

“month cil.e.c upto 26.1.20683) so that 1t can be plraned to

P sought . my family from Magpur to Guwahati .

P [

DThanking you, G
o ) . {?ﬁn_f";- Yours Faiihfully
. Guwahati Lo e
C24.12.2007 e
CR6.12.,2402 o y (Vijay Kumar Bharadwaji)

SRR . BE~D (Chem)
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ﬂff%“f :‘Centralggrqundﬂwater'nonrdn-'_;
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S T - North Eastern Regions
*if'3“f'g'_Tar”n'magaré'byn*lanwml :
. C 7L Guwahatd=781005

,“Datgdg%ﬂ%ﬂwbruaf,.ZUUB

ot
The Digector (Admn), .
“Ccentral Ground Water Board,
Nolle IV, raridabad,
Haryana o

: "1:~ subs settlement of Final TTA bill inneépect.pf s5ri

5

Vo Ko Bhardwajo 5C,. DY = regarding. -

T am directed to seek your advige in connectlon with
gettlement of TTA bill of sri V.K. vardwaj, Sce 'D'e srl V.,
Bhardwaj, SCo°D' who joineéd thisg office on 20,2.02 could not
bring his family along with him due to.his 111 health although

: he 'has performed £he journey £rom Guwahati ko Hagpur on 3.7.02

“and Nagpur to Guwahati on 20,9002 For the purpose.” Therefore,
h2 has applied for extenglon of required time - to bring his
family on 3,10.02 after expiry of six months time., Iiis
representation was sent to.you vide this office letter No,3263/
21.0/CoWB/NER/Acctts/02 dt §=11~02 and.consequently Office Ordor
‘Mo, 1069 0£ 2002 under letter No.3~551/73,3c1.matt°9781 at 13th
Decemberazooz had been issued by you. - £or ghifting his family
from Nagpur to Quwahati on'tr&nsﬁer‘beyond-the»period of. BAX_ ..

" .. months from the date of joining o prefer his TTA claim upto

19.11,02 and also raefer to SR-194A and Govte of India‘fa Order -
below ite N : R -
‘But after, recelpt of the sald Office Order Sri V.Ke Bhar-
dwaj,5¢C, D has agafn~represented vide his-application dte, 26-12-
02{(Copy enclosed) to -permit him to pbring his family upto 20,2.02

' (date should have peen 20,2.03) since Offige order which granted

‘the time limit upto 19.11.02 had been received on 19.12,02. But

' gince, he ‘was &lso allowed to refer the SR~194A and Govle of

mdlats Order below it he wos verbally told by thisfdbout the
provision of SR~1%94A<and his répresentation dt 26-12~02 was not
segﬁjﬁS”Bﬁgfﬂfﬁgﬁite of that sri V.. -Bharduaj,sc'D! apprantly
~eEuna not appropriste’ to bring his) family and sulbmitted his TIA
bill to this office on 172,02 with the additlonal fiare for
himself which he hadperformed ko bring his familye

‘

It is therefora,. requested kindly to look into the
matter and allow hin the additional fare or a faveurable decision

" in this regard may be glven as per dcmissibility at an early

date in viqw'of'his;;ep:eaentation-dt 26,12,02 50 as O enalxle
thig offlce to settle his TTA cladm,
Yours fnithfully,

, ,s;//~
(BeCar KL ITA )

Encls (1) His repreeéntation

de 26.12,02 ' : | - Scilentist®™n!
(2) i?iio Copy of TTA . for Regional Dircctor
;. 3 \ _ i A T L L \
__Copy Zor information to:- (\)a o

Sri V.K, Bhardwaf,sc'D' for hilg In

fbrmation (ﬂo(ﬂ /%ﬁ/

i
Vnora

-

i
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The Regional o Pirector, © -
- {

(J 3:1""' B-gN ~ar2n

Guwahaty (Aamem) A ;ﬂ
Suby~ TT.A. Billg regarding
. i
Sir, N
This is ip ronbinuntion of lvrter dated . .,.7HH" vidn:

I have muhmi?tpd my T.T. A Blllﬂ bﬂcuuzn thqre are . certain

‘bills whiich are ot permimnible, I am avare of theme hillm,~

It is ruqunrtnd to prag permissible bill zm.odjdtoly )

that T.tnﬁn bill can be ettled aL early dutv

Yours Fafthfug 1y -
Suwahaty .
{AsEam) '
8.2, 2003 A o ' (Voo Dharacdug )
. . . : , i .
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g ' From H Vijay Kumgr Bharawa], S¢.De (Chem), et
“¢ou°wo8., N, B.Re, Near Rajiv Bhawan 0%~
/sy TaruneNagax, @ S.Roads .. <
\ ,/ : Guwahatiy Asaam’ T
. H./. ‘An\hq\"l WL Toe Hrg om ""‘l i gt g N
To 7% ‘The Chalrman VL st ey
. £eGeWeBo, Jam Nagar House,
/. . - MeniSingh Roaad ,

A
) . ‘ ‘*‘ in{’ﬁ@Wﬁ‘m}Riﬂ' -\'/-1«1-0 O.Ll .l f” U]\, > ::\'}, '711'!'1‘ o

/

R b“”‘%‘.JThfeatening'rega dLng Report. (C)
].\e:- Y."}?k'ﬂli a’t”( _’::‘J i i"‘.': a ;,(\3(,{,_‘,‘.

bgtx,

S - :/g-”.\q,m, AP

: It 4s to {nform’ you 'that., before 3 (three) months

<%nprO<imatelj9 éffPAqR.Bakﬂhl, Regianal Director and Srl
Ke Keertbsoelea,Canl1tar¢:y cxied craating frowzy aLMmo G

‘phexe 40 ﬂpqilfganfidencial rqport of Shxl P,Ka Konwa1 A/c

(&\ (reaﬁ?ns\notpknownnyptma)? ft. cap. be v&ri@ied from my
\ record-at vaglous: stations that ;Hhaye‘not_quiled any
Eif bodies\confidengial zepoxt, Ap my entire career,.atrca N
RN . sri P.K.Konwag,(gprggq?ad An 1971 who deapzvas pronot Lon)
v is against wishes of Sri Aqﬂa Dakshi and ;r) Cepythiaahmt,
.,E @Ezlfan ,the ilamoalpher’for confidon&iax rapoxt° of |
E% “kﬁlriﬂk;;;;; an} ?@?f Roddi'lA/c are being gant by ifg}*“ '
Q) %PP?I') 'L_;;.knnm’-a'.... , T r e J?QC///V" L /["

S TR B Y B ) N L N ’
- My-TTA/LTC-Otc, which are pending since long to

'pressuriﬁa me' io spoll; gonfiduntial raport of Sshri Konwaw

end Fllthy and obsaene grounds with shrl Konwar and with

m@.oﬂiﬁﬂl?hgeleasa mpvdoeo etce 10 further presgurise 10 1

gpodl my Gonfldential report. I will most reluctantly

refer the casa to the Ministry of Wiler Nesouxces, Now,

nelhi.

ROy

'It‘ia:furtﬁqf‘po;inqum you that I am ropes

) . ] |-.-j“- "...:... .
asked by shyi Bakshi for praforma of exteasion of losre

conbd e A
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and related e);plan,a;ion. Ah@ Qt.hor Ioferontlﬂl ovidancasn

in this regard ‘are boing sant with registered post,
l‘ Chy o T
N I AT

7 . It s requesteu ‘to,/destat to oive such unhealthy

/

treqtment with Juniar officers and kindlv issug a warnlng
to Shri A.RcBakahi and Shri Koarthnaelon logaldlnq facts

that confidential wroport axe not for taking vengenco Lf

any -and are not tools for fighting.

Tt is further requested that the lettor if any
written on filphyigxognds requested to provide coples 6f
all letters immediately 80. that action can be taken agalnst
those spoiling Solentific g’ogarﬁmant like C.G.W.B. for
creating unheélthy atmospheré with me and with shri Konwar
and whlch are planned to gpoil my C.Re and CoReoi ghinl
Konwar.' . '

! .

It 1s once;again requqsted-to provide all coples

of letters 1f, any written about me which are-on f1lthy

and olosacence{gr'ou,n‘dzaa.° All the coples of letters should be

provided to me immedlately.
Thanking you,

Yours falthfully,

B - ( vijay Kr. Dharawaj )
ScoDa (Chem) .
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e LI‘ — B . .....  Applicant
]11 -Vs-
.
- UNION OF INDIA & Ors.

Respondents
-And-

In the matter of :

Written Statement submitted by

the respondents.

The humble respondents beg to submit the para-wise written statement as follows:

That with regard to para 1,2, and 3, of the application the respondents

beg to offer no comments.

That with regard to statement made in para 4.1, of the application the
respondents beg to state that the applicant joined in the North Eastern
Region, Guwahati on 20.2.2002 on his transfer from Central Region,
Nagpur. TTA advance of Rs 45,000/- was sanctioned to the applicant
of the O.A. vide office order No. 60 of 2002 dated 5.2.2002. The
applicant, under clause (b) (iii) of SR-1 16 must have sought extension

for Shiﬁing of his family within a period of six months from the date

of his joining at New Station. However, the application dated

3.10.2002 submitted by the applicant for 6 months extension was
forwarded to Director (Adm), Central Ground Water Board, Faridabad
vide this office letter No0.326/210/C.G.W.B/NER/ACCTS/2002 dated

5.11.2002.

Copy of application dated 3.10.2002 is annexed herewith and

marked as Annexure — A

Copy of letter dated 5.11.2002 is annexed herewith and

marked as Annexure — B

Extension was granted upto 19.11.2002 by CHQ, Faridabad vide
Office Ordgf No. 1069 of 2002 dated 13.12.2002 under Rule SR-

" 116(b)(1ID).

« Guwapay; Bench

€ Aar
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Copy of office order dated 13.12.2002 alongwith the copy of
the extract of Rule SR-116(b)(III) is annexed herewith and

marked as Annexure — C.

Another application dated 26.11.2002 has been received on 26.11.2002
for extension but without furnishing any reason for extension. Again
on 26.12.2002 another application has been received from the
applicant for extending time limit upto 20.2.2002. The date was
wrong. This could not be got corrected as the applicant was on leave

from 30.12.2002 to 27.1.2003.

Copy of the application dated 26.12.2002 is Annexed

herewith and marked as Annexure — D.

The applicant submitted his TTA bill on 17.2.2003 alongwith his
application bearing diary No. 5278 dated 17.2.2003 (Annexure E-1)
and not on 17.2.2002 as per statement made in para 4.1. The applicants
application dated 26.12.2002 was forwarded to the Director
Administration  alongwith the TTA  bill vide letter
No0.7981/210/C.G.W.B/NER/ACCTTS/02-03 dated 28.2.2002 and
reply from CHQ received on424.3.2003 vide letter No.3-551/73-
Sci.Estt. 2260 dated 20.3.2003 to the effect that he is not entitled for
additional fare from Guwahati to Nagpur and back.

Copy of letter dated 20.3.2003 alongwith the TTA bill is

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure — E.

He has availed leave to bring his family w.e.f. 2.7.2002.

e

Copy of the application for leave and sanction order is

annexed herewith and marked as Annexure — F.

That with regard to para 4.2, of the application, the respondents beg to

offer no comments.

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.3, of the application,
the respondents beg to state that the applicant having All India
Transfer Liability had joined in this office on 20.2.2002 on transfer
from C.G.W.B., CR, Nagpur and since then he is enjoying special
facility (SDA etc.) admissible to Central Government employees
posted in NER from outside. The permissible period of 6 months for
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bringing his family expired on 19.8.2002. Hence. he was to seek
permission of the coinpetent authority immediately when he failed to
bring his family within 6 months from the date of his joining here, but
he applied for extension inordinately delaying on 3.10.2002 which is a
lapse on his part. (Annexure-A), although he was present at Guwahati
upto the end of June, 2002.

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.4, of the application,
the respondent beg to state that there was not any intention to delay the
matter, of course sometime it takes time to complete the office

procedure/formalities.

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.5, of the application,
the respondents beg to state that the competent authority (CHQ,
CGWB, Faridabad) had approved the extension for bringing his family
till 19.11.2002 i.e. for 3 months beyond expiry of 6 months from the
date of his joining here. He should have brought his family here within
the extended period.

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.6, of the application,
the respondents beg to state that his representation dated 26.12.2002
was forwarded to the CHQ, CGWB, Faridabad (i.e. competent
authority) vide letter No0.7981/210/C.G.W.B/NER/Acctts/02-03 dated
20.2.2003 for clarification/decision in the matter.

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.70of the application,
the respondents beg to state that his TTA bill was submitted to this
office on 17.2.2003 and photocopy of the said TTA bill was referred to
our CHQ at Faridabad on 20.2.2003 for decision (Annexure- E).

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.8 of the application,
the respondents beg to state that the applicant is not entitled to

additional fare from Guwahati to_Nagpur and-back—as—he—has not
shifted his family as clarified by the CHQ vide letter No.3-551/73-

Sci.Estt.2260 dated 20.3.03 (Annexure-E). His TTA bill will be settled

as per rules.

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.9 of the application,
the respondents beg to state that the extension period for bringing
family may be permitted by the Head of Department in deserving
cases. Accordingly he was permitted extension for shifting his family

upto 19.11.2002 by our CHQ at Faridabad.
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13.

14.

15.

16.

17.
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That with regard to the statement made in para 4.10 of the application,

the respondents beg to state that his TTA bill has not yet been rejected
and it will be finalized as per his admissibility under TTA Rules. In
this context it may also be added here that the TTA claim of the
applicant could not be settled so far, because the applicant himself has
failed to refund the unutilized amount of TTA advance Qf Rs.13,185/-.
He was requested to refund the unutilized amount of TTA advance
vidle OM. No. 943/C.G.W.B/NER/02 DATED 24.07.2003
(Annexure-G) and in reply to the O.M., the applicant submitted an
application stating that the matter is under Court of Law, only after

finalization, he would do the needful (Annexure-H).

That with regard to the statement made in para 4.11, of the application
the respondents beg to state that the allegation made by the applicant
against the respondent No.4 (Regional Director, NER, Guwahati) is
false and motivated. He (RD) has never given threatening to the

applicant over any matter.

- That with regard to the statement made in para 4.12 of the application,

the respondents beg to state that the TTA bill will be settled/released
as per his admissibility under Rules as soon as the applicant deposits

the unutilized amount of TTA advance.

That with regard to the statement made in para 5.1 of the application,
the respondents beg to state that his TTA bill will be settled/finalized
as per the provision of TTA Rules as soon as the applicant deposits the
unutilized amount of TTA advance and the question of illegal does not

arise in this case.

That with regard to the statement made in para 5.2 of the application,
the respondents beg to state that for grant of permission for bringing
family, CHQ at Faridabad (Head of the Deptt.) is the competent
authority. Hence his claim can be settled only after obtaining the

, guidance/decision of CHQ, Faridabad.

That with regard to the statement made in para 5.3 of the application,
the respondents beg to state that his TTA bill can be settled as per his

admissibility under existing Rules within permissible time limit.

That with regard to the statement made in para 5.4 of the application,
the respondents beg to state his TTA bill has not yet been rejected.

74
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24.
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That with regard to the statement made in para 5.5 of the application,
the respondents beg to state that in view of the position explained in
the preceding paras, the action for settlement of the TTA claim of the
applicant is pending just because the applicant himself is responsible

for not depositing the unutilized amount of TTA advance.

 That with regard to the statement made in para 6 of the application, the

respondents beg to state that the averments made by the applicant are
not accepted as stated, as he has not exhausted all the channels

available in CHQ office for redressal of his grievances.

That with regard to the statement made in para 7 of the application, the

respondents beg to offer no comments for want of knowledge.

That with regard to the statement made in para 8 of the application, the
respondents beg to state that in view of the position explained in the
preceding paras, the action for settlement of the TTA claim of the
applicant is pending just because the applicant himself is responsible
for not depositing the unutilized amount of TTA advance as per rules.
Therefore, the averments made in the subject O.A. are false,
misleading, bear no grounds whatsoever. Thus the O.A. is liable to be

rejected.

That with regard to the statement made in the paras 8.1 and 8.2 of the
application, the respondents beg to state that in view of the position
explained in the preceding paras, the action for settlement of the TTA
claim of the applicant is pending just because the applicant himself is

responsible for not depositing the utilized amount of TTA advance.

That with regard to the statement made in the para 8.3 of the
application, the respondents beg to state that necessary action on this

aspect will be taken within the admissibility of relevant rules.

That with regard to the statement made in the para 8.4 of the
application, the respondents beg to state that in view of the position
explained in the preceding paras, the action for settlement of the TTA
claim of the applicant is pending just because the applicant himself is
responsible for not depositing the unutilized amount of TTA advance.
Therefore, the applicant is not entitled to any relief as sought for by

him.

Q}O
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That with regard to the statement made in the para 8.5 of the
application, the respondents beg to state that in view of the position
explained in the preceding paras, the action for settlement of the TTA
claim of the applicant is pending just because the applicant himself is
responsible for not depositing the unutilized amount of TTA advance.
Therefore, the applicant is not entitled to any relief as sought for by
him.

That with regard to the statement made in the para 9 of the application,
the respondents beg to state that in view of the position explained in
the preceding paras, the action for settlement of the TTA claim of the
applicant is pending just because the applicant himself is responsible
for not depositing the unutilized amount of TTA advance. Therefore,

the applicant is not entitled to any relief as sought for by him.

That the averments made in paras 10 to 12 of the application, need no

comment.

Verification ------

%\



VERIFICATION

'
1, Shri U ‘ G‘OG‘O [ , presently working as § crexnli S(‘( D
being duly authorized and competent to sign the verification, do hereby solemnly affirm
and state that the statements made in para are true to my
knowledge and belief and those made in para being matter of
records, are true to my information derived therefrom and the rest are my humble

submission before this Hon’ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material fact.

And I sign this verification on this 12— th day of November, 2003.

Scienti=t "D*
€ WS NIR, Cuweabalt
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" OFFICE ORDER NO.\069 OF 2002

Under the provisions of SR- 116 (m) ‘(b), approval of the conmetenl'

- authority is hegaby conveyed in favour of Shri V.K Bhardwaj, Scientist 'D’ (Sr.

~ Chemist),. CGWB NER, Guwahati for shifting s - family- from Nagpur to
Guwahati on lfa sfer beyond the period of six months from the date of joining |

- al CGWB, NEIZ Guwahalii.c 20.2.2002 and prefer his family's TTA Claim uplo

19.11.200%. t ay alsd refer to SR 194 A and bovornment 01 India s orders
" below it : v

— (v ".:,' ‘ v
T \ TN ‘ /\DNHNISTRATIVL ()Frl(,LR
| /-x\y\ ! ol . zv/v/w..

1. Snn V.K Bhardwaj, Scientist ‘D' (i Chemis‘t)i CGWB, NER,
Guwahau S ' N
\/Z/ The Regional Director, CGWB NER, Guwahati.

3. Tha Pay & Accounts thcer cGwa, NHI IV, Farudabad
Qjlice Order File. Lo
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ES OF JOURNEY .

DIFFERENT C

(i) A Government servant travelling by air on transfer between
places connected by road only, is entitled to draw— :

(a) if he is authorised to travel by air on transfer, the air fare
actually paid for himself and members of his family, or

if he is not so authorised, lower of the following two:—

* (1) the air fares actually paid for himself and the members
vt . Of bis family;origl, = el s
& "‘zf.i"-‘f 2) 3*,singles road -mileage; allowance at the
s "l sixit v would have been applicable to him had
© 124y"siy7 thei journey, by‘road if he travels-alone,

N
) 1 '

++ - 1 Yo-"'bers* of his+ family, and at thrice the.above rate if"
.+ # 5 ,accompanied by more than two members of his family.

’ e d '?3’4';.,' il WUTERE “ " .
. (b) Deleted. Py iiiuioen 2% :

digy vt
Wiy

A e L4 Lt .
.T:V*;.,H—,‘-'Forla journey by road

N
Wi’
o LTINS

() He may draw mileage allowance at the rate applicable’to him

t been fixed under, Rule 47, as the case may be., - ) .

‘,» ' (i) He may draw additional mileage allowance at the rate applic-
' ‘":‘,;ié; . able to him under Rule 46 or 56 or any rate, applicable to him,

vy which has been fixed under Rule 47, as the case may be, if two
members of his family accompany him, 2ud at twice that rate if
more than two members accompany him. '

3
5 fYe B
A

ookt o (iif) For the transportation of personal cffects, within the limits
@," L prescribed in sub-clause I ({f) of this clause, he may draw mileage

F allowance st a rate to be fixed by a competent authority, This -
R rate will be calculated on the average cost of conveying goods
e by the cheapest method of conveyance. A

v iy

(iv) Not printed. &4+ 1 ° ;%

Note.—Not pn'nfed. W ! '

Ky ) The following explanations are given of terms employed in clause (a)
of this rule:— ' L .

/30 %4 (i) The term “personal effects” is not subject to definition, but the

ory

X4

i ¢

¢ 7 controlling officer must satisfy himscif that a claim to reimburse-
R - " ment on account of transportation is reasonable.

%%m;" < (it) The term “motor cycle” includes a side car. .

o . AT . v .

7;:;‘; 2¢f7) A member of & Government servant's family who follows h!m

{;«5* . within six months from the date of his transfer or precedes him

fi.¥ithe Thth February, 1970, . ¥

o v

:‘-5-3:#’5' i The words “not more tha; deleted by G.1, M.F., Correction No. 1050, dated _ {5
‘ - » ' ] . - . o
%,

4. For liberalisation of definition of “family”, see Ordet below this rule.
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106 . DIFFERENT CLASSES OF JOURNEY

- by not more than one month may be treated as accompanying’
- him.. These time-limits may.be extended by the competent i
authority in individual cases attendant with special circum-
" stances. Ef such member travels to the rew station from a place * §
" other than the Government servant’s ofd station, the Govern- %
ment servant may draw:the.actual fare for the journey made by
such member by rail or, steamer plus the road mileage, if any; ;3

. at the rate and subject to'the: conditions prescribed in clause (a)"s
.. 1 (it), for.the actual’distancé of the:road journey. performed byt
** such member ' provided:that theif sum shall not exceed fhe total
# “have Veen admissible had such 3

ol

e

‘mileage - allowance’ thatwoil
member proceedéd from:the:

e

‘station: A to station:C;made:by.any member of the family sub-
ject to the condition-that the total amount claimed from station A
&' to station B, from stationi ‘B to:station C and from station A to:7
.station C shall:riot-exceed:the amount admissibie from station A *
“to ‘station ‘B plus;that’ admissible from station B to station C.
, % For the purposes: of:this-rule, .the grade of a Government ser-
" vant should be determined .with- reference to the facts on the
date of his transfer while the pumber of fares admissible should
e determined cwith, reference: to..the facts on, the date of the:
" journey in respect.of which.the.travelling allowance is claimed,
subject to the condition. that-no- travelling allowance would be.
admissible in respect of: g;'gpempet_i;added to the family after the

) Ty Ly

 date of transfer.

s,

(¢) Tents supplied by ‘Government are transported at the expense of ;
Governmipt. Tents purchased and ‘maintained by a Government servant §
himself niay be transported at the expense of Government: provided that
‘Igt exceed a scale to be prescribed in this behalf by a competent
auitho) suitable to a particular Government Servant or class of Govern-

ientiServants. If they exceed this scale the excess may be;treated as a

N e
3 ¢ PR

¢rsonal effects.” . - Ly

g : s

Government siervént‘who claims higher travelling allowance on
groungd’ that members of his family ‘accompanied him on transfer must

i %fé’k;support' hi§" claim by a certificate showing the numbers and relationship of . '}
; ?ﬁ%‘g.‘,‘th said Rt S0 LS S S
. .;aﬂ‘; % Y A . s E y o 7 : : . - . ) N . - 3
i 0 (¢) AT Government servant ‘claiming ‘the cost of transporting personal - g
effects miigt support his claim by a certificate that the actual expense incurred %%,

o % is

qwas ot Jegs than the sum. claimed. ¥ He should state in the certificate the

37

eight of Yiersonal effects actually carried.and the amount actually paid for
eir; ort separately, by. tail, road, steamer or other craft; and the
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- WAth reference to hig £inal TTA bill dt. 17,2.03, sh
VoK, Bhardwayy 8r. Chemist . (8c='D') of this office is hereby
informad -that! additional 'fare”from Quwahatd to Nagpur & back

44 not entitied to him since he falled to ghift his family in
the stipulatéd extendaed -period upto 19,12,02. Hence is-is -
. reguested' toirefund the®-un-utilised TTA advance of ks, 13,185/« .

(Rupees thiripen thousand one hiundred eighty-five only)-:for

£4nsd adjusﬁ@ght of his TTA advance s, 454,000/~ immediatly.,
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